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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

1. HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO VOTE IN THIS WEEK'S ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT? WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE DEFINITELY GOING TO VOTE,
VERY LIKELY TO VOTE, ONLY SOMEWHAT LIKELY TO VOTE, NOT VERY LIKELY TO VOTE, OR NOT AT ALL LIKELY TO VOTE? IF YOU HAVE
ALREADY VOTED, JUST SAY SO. IF YOU ARE NOT REGISTERED TO VOTE, JUST SAY SO.

BANNER 1

TOTAL | AREA | VOTER | RELIGION
| | LIKELIHOOD |
| | |

|NORTH-|N.Y./ |Rest |SOUTH |Flo- |Rest |MID- |WEST |ELEC. |EARLY |ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|RECONS |NOT |Not |Ath- |OTHER

|EAST |N.J. |of NE/| |rida |South |WEST | | DAY | VOTERS |ODOX |VATIVE| | TRUCTI |MVEMNT |Part |eist |

| | |Mid-At| | | | | | VOTERS | ALREDY | | | |ONIST |/ATHS.|of Mvm| |
Total 600 298 196 102 106 56 50 59 137 193 407 76 147 188 16 134 105 29 7
ELECTION DAY VOTERS 32.2 41.6 46.4 32.4 23.1 24.0 22.0 30.5 19.7 100.0 - 48.5 37.8 19.7 20.0 41.3 45.7 25.1 16.7

EARLY VOTER:ALREADY VOTE 67.8 58.4 53.6 67.6 76.9 76.0 78.0 69.5 80.3 - 100.0 51.5 62.2 80.3 80.0 58.7 54.3 74.9 83.3
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

1. HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO VOTE IN THIS WEEK'S ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT? WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE DEFINITELY GOING TO VOTE,
VERY LIKELY TO VOTE, ONLY SOMEWHAT LIKELY TO VOTE, NOT VERY LIKELY TO VOTE, OR NOT AT ALL LIKELY TO VOTE? IF YOU HAVE
ALREADY VOTED, JUST SAY SO. IF YOU ARE NOT REGISTERED TO VOTE, JUST SAY SO.

BANNER 2
TOTAL | RELIGION: | RELIGION:

| MALE | FEMALE

| |

|ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|RECONS |[NOT |Not |Ath- |OTHER |ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|RECONS|NOT |Not  |Ath-

|ODOX | VATIVE| | TRUCTI |[MVEMNT | Part |eist | |ODOX  |VATIVE| | TRUCTI |[MVEMNT | Part |eist

| | | |ONIST |/ATHS.|of Mvm| | | | | |ONIST |/ATHS.|of Mvm|
Total 600 38 78 76 6 63 51 12 3 38 69 112 10 71 54
ELECTION DAY VOTERS 32.2 53.3 42.3 23.1 18.6 41.3 45.0 25.3 - 43.7 32.7 17.4 20.9 41.2 46.3

EARLY VOTER:ALREADY VOTE 67.8 46.7 57.7 76.9 81.4 58.7 55.0 74.7 100.0 56.3 67.3 82.6 79.1 58.8 53.7

| AFFILIATED PARTY
|
|

|OTHER |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-
| |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | |
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

1. HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO VOTE IN THIS WEEK'S ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT? WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE DEFINITELY GOING TO VOTE,
VERY LIKELY TO VOTE, ONLY SOMEWHAT LIKELY TO VOTE, NOT VERY LIKELY TO VOTE, OR NOT AT ALL LIKELY TO VOTE? IF YOU HAVE

ALREADY VOTED, JUST SAY SO.

IF YOU ARE NOT REGISTERED TO VOTE, JUST SAY SO.

BANNER 3

TOTAL | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY:
| MALE | FEMALE | ORTHODOX | CONSERVATIVE | REFORM |NOT PART OF MOVEMENT
| | | | | | /ATHEIST
|REPUB- | DEMO- | INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO- | INDEP- | REPUB- |DEMO- | INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-
|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Total 600 63 137 81 54 195 66 33 20 23 31 81 33 24 130 32 22 68 44

ELECTION DAY VOTERS

EARLY VOTER:ALREADY VOTE

32.2 38.7 30.4 41.5 43.3 25.6 31.4 45.6 46.6 54.3 39.1 36.0 42 .4 30.9 18.4 18.3 57.1 34.8 44 .4

67.8 61.3 69.6 58.5 56.7 74.4 68.6 54.4 53.4 45.7 60.9 64.0 57.6 69.1 81.6 81.7 42.9 65.2 55.6



BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

1. HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO VOTE IN THIS WEEK'S ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT? WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE DEFINITELY GOING TO VOTE,
VERY LIKELY TO VOTE, ONLY SOMEWHAT LIKELY TO VOTE, NOT VERY LIKELY TO VOTE, OR NOT AT ALL LIKELY TO VOTE? IF YOU HAVE
ALREADY VOTED, JUST SAY SO. IF YOU ARE NOT REGISTERED TO VOTE, JUST SAY SO.
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BANNER 4
TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | IDEOLOGY: | IDEOLOGY: | IDEOLOGY:
| | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Some- |MOD- |CONSER|Some- |Very |LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | |what |ERATE |VATIVE|what | |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 600 244 124 121 189 144 70 74 8 30 73 200 98 25 35 58 45
ELECTION DAY VOTERS 32.2 19.7 17.0 22.5 34.1 48.9 35.0 62.1 4.6 42.0 44.6 18.7 31.3 76.2 29.4 36.7 41.0

EARLY VOTER:ALREADY VOTE 67.8 80.3 83.0 77.5 65.9 51.1 65.0 37.9 95.4 58.0 55.4 81.3 68.7

23.8 70.6 63.3 59.0
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

1. HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO VOTE IN THIS WEEK'S ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT? WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE DEFINITELY GOING TO VOTE,
VERY LIKELY TO VOTE, ONLY SOMEWHAT LIKELY TO VOTE, NOT VERY LIKELY TO VOTE, OR NOT AT ALL LIKELY TO VOTE? IF YOU HAVE
ALREADY VOTED, JUST SAY SO. IF YOU ARE NOT REGISTERED TO VOTE, JUST SAY SO.

BANNER 5

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY: | IDEOLOGY: | IMPORTANT ISSUES | IMPORTANT ISSUES:
| MALE | FEMALE | | TRUMP VOTERS
| | | |

|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|ECON- |FOR- |DOMES-|SOCIAL|CRIME |ECON- |FOR- |DOMES-|SOCIAL|CRIME

|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|OMIC |EIGN |TIC  |JUST- | |OMIC |EIGN |TIC  |JUST- |

| | | | | | | | | IICE | | | | IICE |
Total 600 100 100 71 144 89 73 171 36 189 125 39 98 23 17 7 22
ELECTION DAY VOTERS 32.2 22.7 39.2 47.2 17.7 28.4 50.6 47.6 38.5 21.8 20.4 36.6 58.7 48.4 43.2 70.3 46.5

EARLY VOTER:ALREADY VOTE 67.8 77.3 60.8 52.8 82.3 71.6 49.4 52.4 61.5 78.2 79.6 63.4 41.3 51.6 56.8 29.7 53.5
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

1. HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO VOTE IN THIS WEEK'S ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT? WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE DEFINITELY GOING TO VOTE,
VERY LIKELY TO VOTE, ONLY SOMEWHAT LIKELY TO VOTE, NOT VERY LIKELY TO VOTE, OR NOT AT ALL LIKELY TO VOTE? IF YOU HAVE
ALREADY VOTED, JUST SAY SO. IF YOU ARE NOT REGISTERED TO VOTE, JUST SAY SO.

BANNER 6

TOTAL | IMPORTANT ISSUES: | PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT | VOTE TRUMP: | VOTE BIDEN:
| BIDEN VOTERS | | RELIGION | RELIGION
| | | |

|ECON- |FOR- |DOMES-|SOCIAL|CRIME |VOTE |VOTE |THIRD |Vote |Vote |Other |DK/REF|ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|NOT |ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|NOT

|OMIC |EIGN |TIC | JUST- | | TRUMP |BIDEN |PARTY/|Jorgen|Haw- | | |ODOX |VATIVE| |MVMNT/ |ODOX  |VATIVE | | MVMNT /

| | | | ICE | | | |UND. |-sen |kins | | | | | |ATHS. | | | |ATHS .
Total 600 60 10 160 107 10 183 364 29 6 23 0 24 54 54 25 43 14 84 151 76
ELECTION DAY VOTERS 32.2 34.1 23.0 18.4 16.3 20.1 54.2 21.7 40.1 41.3 39.3 100.0 14.3 57.9 53.2 39.0 66.1 31.7 29.8 16.0 27.0

EARLY VOTER:ALREADY VOTE 67.8 65.9 77.0 81.6 83.7 79.9 45.8 78.3 59.9 58.7 60.7 - 85.7 42.1 46.8 61.0 33.9 68.3 70.2 84.0 73.0
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

1. HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO VOTE IN THIS WEEK'S ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT? WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE DEFINITELY GOING TO VOTE,
VERY LIKELY TO VOTE, ONLY SOMEWHAT LIKELY TO VOTE, NOT VERY LIKELY TO VOTE, OR NOT AT ALL LIKELY TO VOTE? IF YOU HAVE
ALREADY VOTED, JUST SAY SO. IF YOU ARE NOT REGISTERED TO VOTE, JUST SAY SO.

BANNER 7
TOTAL | VOTE TRUMP: | VOTE BIDEN: | WHEN DID YOU DECIDE | ISSUES THAT IMPACTED | ISSUES THAT IMPACTED
| GENDER | GENDER | TO VOTE | YOUR VOTE | YOUR VOTE: TRUMP VOTER

|MALE |FEMALE|MALE |FEMALE|DAY |EARLY |Last |Last |Longer|COVID |ECON. |ISRAEL|CANDI-|COVID |ECON. |ISRAEL|CANDI-

| | | | | OF |VOTER |Week |Month |than a|PAND- |CONDI-|/FORG.|DATES |PAND- |CONDI-|/FORG.|DATES

| | | | |VOTE | | | |Month |EMIC |TION |POLICY|CHAR. |EMIC |TION |POLICY|CHAR.
Total 600 95 88 164 200 24 567 32 36 499 115 122 48 284 15 86 42 27
ELECTION DAY VOTERS 32.2 51.3 57.4 25.7 18.4 61.2 30.3 52.5 46.7 27.6 23.0 41.7 50.1 27.8 55.3 48.9 56.9 66.5

EARLY VOTER:ALREADY VOTE 67.8 48.7 42.6 74.3 81.6 38.8 69.7 47.5 53.3 72.4 77.0 58.3 49.9 72.2 44.7 51.1 43.1 33.5
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

1. HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO VOTE IN THIS WEEK'S ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT? WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE DEFINITELY GOING TO VOTE,
VERY LIKELY TO VOTE, ONLY SOMEWHAT LIKELY TO VOTE, NOT VERY LIKELY TO VOTE, OR NOT AT ALL LIKELY TO VOTE? IF YOU HAVE
ALREADY VOTED, JUST SAY SO. IF YOU ARE NOT REGISTERED TO VOTE, JUST SAY SO.

BANNER 8

TOTAL | ISSUES THAT IMPACTED | AGE | AGE CLUSTERS
| YOUR VOTE: BIDEN VOTER | |
| | |

|COVID |ECON. |ISRAEL|CANDI-|18-34 |35-44 |45-54 |55-64 |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

| PAND- |CONDI-|/FORG. |DATES | | | | | 65 134 |34 144 |44 154 |54 165 | 65
|EMIC |TION |POLICY|CHAR. | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Total 600 87 21 3 241 139 72 920 105 188 139 456 211 383 302 293 406 188
ELECTION DAY VOTERS 32.2 18.2 34.5 6.8 22.5 40.6 44.2 37.0 23.0 24.0 40.6 29.6 41.9 26.8 40.4 23.6 35.9 24.0

EARLY VOTER:ALREADY VOTE 67.8 81.8 65.5 93.2 77.5 59.4 55.8 63.0 77.0 76.0 59.4 70.4 58.1 73.2 59.6 76.4 64.1 76.0



BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

1. HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO VOTE IN THIS WEEK'S ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT? WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE DEFINITELY GOING TO VOTE,
VERY LIKELY TO VOTE, ONLY SOMEWHAT LIKELY TO VOTE, NOT VERY LIKELY TO VOTE, OR NOT AT ALL LIKELY TO VOTE? IF YOU HAVE
ALREADY VOTED, JUST SAY SO. IF YOU ARE NOT REGISTERED TO VOTE, JUST SAY SO.

BANNER 9
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TOTAL | AGE CLUSTERS: | AGE CLUSTERS: |  GENDER

| MALE | FEMALE |

| | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

134 134 |44 |44 |54 |54 165 | 65 134 |34 |44 |44 |54 |54 | 65 |65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 600 57 222 20 189 139 140 196 83 82 234 122 194 162 153 210 105 282 318
ELECTION DAY VOTERS 32.2 50.1 31.6 54.8 26.1 47.8 22.9 40.9 22.2 34.0 27.7 32.3 27.4 34.0 24.3 31.3 25.4 35.3 29.5
EARLY VOTER:ALREADY VOTE 67.8 49.9 68.4 45.2 73.9 52.2 77.1 59.1 77.8 66.0 72.3 67.7 72.6 66.0 75.7 68.7 74.6 64.7 70.5
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

2. WHICH BRANCH OF JUDAISM DO YOU MOST ASSOCIATE YOURSELF WITH, ORTHODOX, CONSERVATIVE, REFORM, OR RECONSTRUCTIONIST?
IF YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN ATHEIST OR NOT PART OF A MOVEMENT, JUST SAY SO.

BANNER 1

TOTAL | AREA | VOTER | RELIGION
| | LIKELIHOOD |
| | |

|NORTH-|N.Y./ |Rest |SOUTH |Flo- |Rest |MID- |WEST |ELEC. |EARLY |ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|RECONS |NOT |Not |Ath- |OTHER

|EAST |N.J. |of NE/| |rida |South |WEST | | DAY | VOTERS |ODOX |VATIVE| | TRUCTI |MVEMNT | Part |eist |

| | |Mid-At| | | | | | VOTERS | ALREDY | | | |ONIST |/ATHS.|of Mvm| |
Total 600 298 196 102 106 56 50 59 137 193 407 76 147 188 16 134 105 29 7
ORTHODOX 12.7 17.1 20.4 10.8 10.8 15.0 6.0 10.2 5.8 19.2 9.7 100.0 - - - - - - -
CONSERVATIVE 24.6 24.8 25.0 24.5 24.8 22.0 28.0 30.5 21.2 28.8 22.5 - 100.0 - - - - - -
REFORM 31.4 24.2 18.9 34.3 44.5 41.3 48.0 30.5 37.2 19.2 37.1 - - 100.0 - - - - -
RECONSTRUCTIONIST 2.7 3.4 3.1 3.9 0.9 1.7 - - 3.6 1.6 3.1 - - - 100.0 - - - -
NOT PART: MVMNT/ATHEIST 22.3 25.2 27.6 20.6 13.2 14.3 12.0 15.3 26.3 28.6 19.4 - - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0 -
Not Part of Movement 17.6 19.5 21.4 15.7 9.8 9.7 10.0 11.9 21.9 24.9 14.1 - - - - 78.7 100.0 - -
Atheist 4.8 5.7 6.1 4.9 3.4 4.7 2.0 3.4 4.4 3.7 5.3 - - - - 21.3 - 100.0 -
OTHER 1.2 1.0 1.5 - 1.1 2.0 - - 2.2 0.6 1.5 - - - - - - - 100.0

DK/REFUSED 5.2 4.4 3.6 5.9 4.8 3.7 6.0 13.6 3.6 2.0 6.7 - - - - - - - -



BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

2. WHICH BRANCH OF JUDAISM DO YOU MOST ASSOCIATE YOURSELF WITH, ORTHODOX, CONSERVATIVE, REFORM, OR RECONSTRUCTIONIST?

IF YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN ATHEIST OR NOT PART OF A MOVEMENT, JUST SAY SO.

|OTHER |ORTH-

| OTHER

| AFFILIATED PARTY

| REPUB-
| LICAN
|

| DEMO-
| CRAT
|

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

BANNER 2
TOTAL | RELIGION:
| MALE
|
| ORTH- |CONSER | REFORM | RECONS | NOT |Not |Ath-
|ODOX |VATIVE | | TRUCTI | MVEMNT | Part |eist
| | | |ONIST |/ATHS. |of Mvm|

Total 600 38 78 76 6 63 51

ORTHODOX 12.7 100.0 - - - - -

CONSERVATIVE 24.6 - 100.0 - - - -

REFORM 31.4 - - 100.0 - - -

RECONSTRUCTIONIST 2.7 - - - 100.0 - -

NOT PART: MVMNT/ATHEIST 22.3 - - - - 100.0 100.0 100
Not Part of Movement 17.6 - - - - 81.2 100.0
Atheist 4.8 - - - - 18.8 - 100

OTHER 1.2 - - - - - -

DK/REFUSED 5.2 - - - - - -
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| RELIGION:
| FEMALE
|
| CONSER | REFORM | RECONS | NOT |Not |Ath-
|ODOX | VATIVE | | TRUCTI |MVEMNT | Part |eist
| | | |ONIST |/ATHS.|of Mvm|
38 69 112 10 71 54
100.0 - - - - -
- 100.0 - - - -
- - 100.0 - - -
- - - 100.0 - -
- - - - 100.0 100.0 100.
- - - - 76.3 100.0
- - - - 23.7 - 100.

100.

26.7

20.

18.6

16.7

39.1

20.4

15.6

147

15.7

22.7

22.0

29.7

22.6
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

2. WHICH BRANCH OF JUDAISM DO YOU MOST ASSOCIATE YOURSELF WITH, ORTHODOX, CONSERVATIVE, REFORM, OR RECONSTRUCTIONIST?
IF YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN ATHEIST OR NOT PART OF A MOVEMENT, JUST SAY SO.

BANNER 3

TOTAL | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY:
| MALE | FEMALE | ORTHODOX | CONSERVATIVE | REFORM |NOT PART OF MOVEMENT
| | | | | | /ATHEIST

| REPUB- | DEMO- | INDEP- |REPUB- |DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-
|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

Total 600 63 137 81 54 195 66 33 20 23 31 81 33 24 130 32 22 68 44
ORTHODOX 12.7 23.2 8.4 15.0 34.8 4.4 16.6 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - - - - - - - -
CONSERVATIVE 24.6 29.1 27.2 26.8 24.0 22.7 17.7 - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - - - - -
REFORM 31.4 22.0 32.6 20.9 18.3 43.6 23.4 - - - - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - -
RECONSTRUCTIONIST 2.7 - 3.2 2.5 - 3.4 4.5 - - - - - - - - - - - -
NOT PART: MVMNT/ATHEIST 22.3 17.4 21.0 29.0 20.0 20.0 30.5 - - - - - - - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not Part of Movement 17.6 13.9 17.9 22.3 20.0 13.9 23.0 - - - - - - - - - 89.9 76.3 76.2

Atheist 4.8 3.5 3.1 6.6 - 6.0 7.6 - - - - - - - - - 10.1 23.7 23.8
OTHER 1.2 - 1.7 0.2 2.2 1.6 0.3 - - - - - - - - - - - -

DK/REFUSED 5.2 8.2 5.8 5.6 0.7 4.3 6.9 - - - - - - - - - - - -



BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

2. WHICH BRANCH OF JUDAISM DO YOU MOST ASSOCIATE YOURSELF WITH, ORTHODOX, CONSERVATIVE, REFORM, OR
IF YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN ATHEIST OR NOT PART OF A MOVEMENT, JUST SAY SO.

BANNER 4
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RECONSTRUCTIONIST?

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | IDEOLOGY: | IDEOLOGY: | IDEOLOGY:
| | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Some- |MOD- |CONSER|Some- |Very |LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | |what |ERATE |VATIVE|what | |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 600 244 124 121 189 144 70 74 8 30 73 200 98 25 35 58 45
ORTHODOX 12.7 4.7 5.0 4.4 9.3 30.2 22.2 37.7 16.9 20.6 33.8 3.4 7.0 16.8 9.0 7.9 31.8
CONSERVATIVE 24.6 23.8 20.5 27.3 23.1 26.9 26.5 27.2 29.2 17.4 29.0 24.1 20.9 37.6 22.0 28.8 17.7
REFORM 31.4 39.5 36.5 42.5 36.4 11.6 20.8 2.9 39.3 35.9 10.6 41.7 43.5 5.5 27.6 23.1 16.1
RECONSTRUCTIONIST 2.7 3.2 4.5 1.8 2.7 2.1 1.4 2.7 - - - 2.4 5.3 4.0 8.5 - 4.4
NOT PART: MVMNT/ATHEIST 22.3 22.5 24.5 20.4 20.8 25.4 25.9 24.9 14.6 11.3 23.3 21.2 17.7 32.1 29.4 32.0 25.2
Not Part of Movement 17.6 15.3 17.9 12.7 16.5 24.0 23.1 24.9 - 11.3 22.0 15.6 12.6 32.1 14.7 26.8 22.9
Atheist 4.8 7.1 6.6 7.7 4.2 1.4 2.9 - 14.6 - 1.4 5.5 5.1 - 14.7 5.2 2.2
OTHER 1.2 1.4 1.8 1.0 0.8 1.5 1.4 1.6 - 0.6 1.4 1.6 1.4 4.0 0.5 - 0.4
DK/REFUSED 5.2 5.0 7.3 2.6 6.9 2.3 1.7 3.0 - 14.1 1.9 5.6 4.3 - 2.8 8.2 4.4
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

2. WHICH BRANCH OF JUDAISM DO YOU MOST ASSOCIATE YOURSELF WITH, ORTHODOX, CONSERVATIVE, REFORM, OR RECONSTRUCTIONIST?
IF YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN ATHEIST OR NOT PART OF A MOVEMENT, JUST SAY SO.

BANNER 5

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY: | IDEOLOGY: | IMPORTANT ISSUES | IMPORTANT ISSUES:
| MALE | FEMALE | | TRUMP VOTERS
| | | |

|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|ECON- |FOR- |DOMES-|SOCIAL|CRIME |ECON- |FOR- |DOMES-|SOCIAL|CRIME

|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|OMIC |EIGN |TIC | JUST- | |OMIC |EIGN |TIC | JUST- |

| | | | | | | | | IICE | | | | IICE |
Total 600 100 100 71 144 89 73 171 36 189 125 39 98 23 17 7 22
ORTHODOX 12.7 5.1 11.9 25.6 4.4 6.4 34.6 17.9 28.0 7.5 7.1 16.7 29.0 31.4 30.7 56.8 20.4
CONSERVATIVE 24.6 30.9 22.2 29.4 19.0 24.0 24 .4 28.8 19.2 23.6 19.0 26.9 29.0 19.4 29.6 13.6 33.0
REFORM 31.4 32.6 32.2 13.9 44.2 41.0 9.4 23.2 18.1 36.7 39.0 30.9 14.8 5.8 15.7 2.5 24.1
RECONSTRUCTIONIST 2.7 1.4 3.0 2.8 4.4 2.4 1.4 0.1 - 4.5 4.9 - - - - - -
NOT PART: MVMNT/ATHEIST 22.3 24.0 19.1 24.9 21.4 22.6 25.9 23.3 31.4 21.9 20.9 20.4 22.1 39.1 18.2 27.1 22.4
Not Part of Movement 17.6 17.3 17.1 22.1 13.9 15.9 25.9 21.9 25.4 13.1 17.4 15.3 21.9 30.6 18.2 27.1 17.9
Atheist 4.8 6.7 2.0 2.8 7.5 6.7 - 1.4 6.0 8.8 3.5 5.1 0.2 8.5 - - 4.5
OTHER 1.2 1.0 1.4 0.3 1.6 0.2 2.8 0.8 0.5 1.3 2.5 - 1.4 - - - -

DK/REFUSED 5.2 5.0 10.2 3.1 5.0 3.3 1.6 5.8 2.8 4.6 6.5 5.1 3.6 4.3 5.7 - -
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

2. WHICH BRANCH OF JUDAISM DO YOU MOST ASSOCIATE YOURSELF WITH, ORTHODOX, CONSERVATIVE, REFORM, OR RECONSTRUCTIONIST?
IF YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN ATHEIST OR NOT PART OF A MOVEMENT, JUST SAY SO.

BANNER 6

TOTAL | IMPORTANT ISSUES: | PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT | VOTE TRUMP: | VOTE BIDEN:
| BIDEN VOTERS | | RELIGION | RELIGION
| | | |

|ECON- |FOR- |DOMES-|SOCIAL|CRIME |VOTE |VOTE |THIRD |Vote |Vote |Other |DK/REF|ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|NOT |ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM |NOT

|OMIC |EIGN |TIC | JUST- | | TRUMP |BIDEN |PARTY/|Jorgen|Haw- | | |ODOX |VATIVE| |MVMNT/ |ODOX | VATIVE | | MVMNT /

| | | | ICE | | | |UND. |-sen |kins | | | | | |ATHS. | | | |ATHS .
Total 600 60 10 160 107 10 183 364 29 6 23 0 24 54 54 25 43 14 84 151 76
ORTHODOX 12.7 3.2 15.1 4.2 3.5 - 29.2 3.9 19.0 23.9 17.9 - 13.5 100.0 - - - 100.0 - - -
CONSERVATIVE 24.6 31.0 21.2 22.1 20.5 22.0 29.3 23.1 17.7 - 22.2 - 17.7 - 100.0 - - - 100.0 - -
REFORM 31.4 35.0 40.6 41.5 41.0 47.8 13.5 41.4 31.3 38.0 30.0 - 14.2 - - 100.0 - - - 100.0 -
RECONSTRUCTIONIST 2.7 0.3 - 3.5 5.8 - 0.5 3.3 10.2 - 12.8 - - - - - - - - - -
NOT PART: MVMNT/ATHEIST 22.3 21.4 21.2 23.2 20.6 10.1 23.6 20.9 21.7 38.1 17.1 100.0 35.4 - - - 100.0 - - - 100.0
Not Part of Movement 17.6 19.4 19.4 13.4 16.5 - 21.9 14.7 14.9 38.1 8.6 100.0 31.2 - - - 92.6 - - - 70.5
Atheist 4.8 2.0 1.8 9.8 4.1 10.1 1.7 6.2 6.8 - 8.6 - 4.2 - - - 7.4 - - - 29.5
OTHER 1.2 - 1.8 1.5 3.0 - 0.7 1.6 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

DK/REFUSED 5.2 9.0 - 4.1 5.6 20.1 3.0 5.8 - - - - 19.3 - - - - - - - -
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

2. WHICH BRANCH OF JUDAISM DO YOU MOST ASSOCIATE YOURSELF WITH, ORTHODOX, CONSERVATIVE, REFORM, OR RECONSTRUCTIONIST?
IF YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN ATHEIST OR NOT PART OF A MOVEMENT, JUST SAY SO.

BANNER 7
TOTAL | VOTE TRUMP: | VOTE BIDEN: | WHEN DID YOU DECIDE | ISSUES THAT IMPACTED | ISSUES THAT IMPACTED
| GENDER | GENDER | TO VOTE | YOUR VOTE | YOUR VOTE: TRUMP VOTER

|MALE |FEMALE|MALE |FEMALE|DAY |EARLY |Last |Last |Longer|COVID |ECON. |ISRAEL|CANDI-|COVID |ECON. |ISRAEL|CANDI-

| | | | | OF |VOTER |Week |Month |than a|PAND- |CONDI-|/FORG.|DATES |PAND- |CONDI-|/FORG.|DATES

| | | | |VOTE | | | |Month |EMIC |TION |POLICY|CHAR. |EMIC |TION |POLICY|CHAR.

Total 600 95 88 164 200 24 567 32 36 499 115 122 48 284 15 86 42 27
ORTHODOX 12.7 27.3 31.3 5.4 2.7 22.1 12.2 17.3 22.9 11.1 7.7 24.1 30.7 6.3 16.5 29.8 31.4 28.0
CONSERVATIVE 24.6 30.7 27.8 27.1 19.9 22.4 24 .4 33.2 31.9 23.3 24.8 25.7 27.8 24.5 39.9 28.4 28.6 31.7
REFORM 31.4 15.7 11.2 35.6 46.2 19.0 32.1 16.9 16.2 34.3 34.4 18.2 12.6 39.6 7.7 13.9 14.0 15.9
RECONSTRUCTIONIST 2.7 - 1.1 2.7 3.8 - 2.8 6.3 - 2.8 2.1 1.6 - 4.1 - 1.2 - -
NOT PART: MVMNT/ATHEIST 22.3 21.5 25.9 21.5 20.4 26.6 22.1 20.0 29.1 21.7 23.8 23.2 24.8 19.8 34.7 21.5 23.6 23.6
Not Part of Movement 17.6 19.2 24.8 16.2 13.5 22.4 17.3 19.5 23.1 16.7 20.1 19.6 18.6 14.5 34.7 20.1 18.9 23.6
Atheist 4.8 2.3 1.1 5.3 6.9 4.2 4.9 0.6 6.0 5.1 3.6 3.6 6.2 5.3 - 1.4 4.7 -
OTHER 1.2 0.2 1.3 1.4 1.7 0.8 1.2 - - 1.4 2.1 1.1 - 1.2 1.2 1.4 - -

DK/REFUSED 5.2 4.6 1.3 6.2 5.4 9.1 5.1 6.3 - 5.4 5.2 6.1 4.1 4.5 - 3.9 2.4 0.7
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

2. WHICH BRANCH OF JUDAISM DO YOU MOST ASSOCIATE YOURSELF WITH, ORTHODOX, CONSERVATIVE, REFORM, OR RECONSTRUCTIONIST?
IF YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN ATHEIST OR NOT PART OF A MOVEMENT, JUST SAY SO.

BANNER 8

TOTAL | ISSUES THAT IMPACTED | AGE | AGE CLUSTERS
| YOUR VOTE: BIDEN VOTER | |
| | |

|COVID |ECON. |ISRAEL|CANDI-|18-34 |35-44 |45-54 |55-64 |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
| PAND- |CONDI-|/FORG. |DATES | | | | | 65 134 |34 144 |44 |54 |54 165 | 65
|EMIC |TION |POLICY|CHAR. | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Total 600 87 21 3 241 139 72 920 105 188 139 456 211 383 302 293 406 188
ORTHODOX 12.7 4.9 7.6 13.6 3.3 24.1 14.2 13.8 7.2 6.1 24.1 9.2 20.7 8.2 18.7 6.5 15.7 6.1
CONSERVATIVE 24.6 22.1 27.0 6.8 23.6 20.5 28.1 22.9 27.0 24.6 20.5 25.4 23.1 24.9 23.1 25.5 24.1 24.6
REFORM 31.4 41.7 23.9 6.8 43.1 26.7 26.9 35.8 37.2 32.0 26.7 33.1 26.8 34.3 29.5 33.8 31.4 32.0
RECONSTRUCTIONIST 2.7 2.7 - - 4.0 3.0 1.6 - 3.0 3.9 3.0 2.6 2.5 2.8 1.8 3.6 2.1 3.9
NOT PART: MVMNT/ATHEIST 22.3 20.6 26.1 72.8 20.1 22.4 25.0 19.5 18.4 25.0 22.4 22.4 23.3 21.9 22.1 22.6 21.2 25.0

Not Part of Movement 17.6 16.9 15.5 36.4 13.9 15.2 19.2 18.2 14.4 20.7 15.2 18.5 16.6 18.4 17.1 18.4 16.4 20.7

Atheist 4.8 3.7 10.6 36.4 6.2 7.2 5.8 1.3 4.0 4.3 7.2 3.9 6.7 3.5 5.1 4.2 4.8 4.3
OTHER 1.2 2.5 0.9 - 1.4 0.1 - 1.3 0.2 3.0 0.1 1.5 0.1 1.8 0.5 2.0 0.4 3.0

DK/REFUSED 5.2 5.4 14.6 - 4.6 3.1 4.1 6.7 7.0 5.5 3.1 5.9 3.5 6.2 4.4 6.0 5.1 5.5
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

2. WHICH BRANCH OF JUDAISM DO YOU MOST ASSOCIATE YOURSELF WITH, ORTHODOX, CONSERVATIVE, REFORM, OR RECONSTRUCTIONIST?
IF YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN ATHEIST OR NOT PART OF A MOVEMENT, JUST SAY SO.

BANNER 9

TOTAL | AGE CLUSTERS: | AGE CLUSTERS: |  GENDER
| MALE | FEMALE |
| | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

|34 134 |44 144 |54 154 | 65 165 |34 134 |44 144 |54 |54 | 65 165 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 600 57 222 920 189 139 140 196 83 82 234 122 194 162 153 210 105 282 318
ORTHODOX 12.7 22.9 11.3 20.3 10.6 19.1 8.3 16.7 6.6 25.0 7.1 21.0 5.9 18.3 4.8 14.8 5.6 13.6 12.0
CONSERVATIVE 24.6 27.2 27.4 29.6 26.2 27.5 27.2 27.17 26.4 15.9 23.5 18.3 23.5 19.3 23.9 20.7 23.2 27.7 21.7
REFORM 31.4 22.6 28.3 22.6 29.3 25.5 28.8 26.5 28.7 29.6 37.7 29.8 39.2 32.9 38.5 36.1 34.6 26.8 35.4
RECONSTRUCTIONIST 2.7 - 2.9 0.2 3.3 0.1 4.4 1.6 3.8 5.1 2.3 4.3 2.3 3.2 2.9 2.6 4.0 2.3 3.0
NOT PART: MVMNT/ATHEIST 22.3 21.5 22.5 21.2 22.8 21.8 22.8 20.6 26.3 23.0 22.3 24.8 21.0 22.4 22.5 21.7 23.9 22.4 22.3
Not Part of Movement 17.6 15.3 19.2 14.8 20.1 16.8 20.0 16.6 22.8 15.2 17.8 17.9 16.7 17.2 17.0 16.2 19.0 18.2 17.0
Atheist 4.8 6.2 3.3 6.4 2.7 5.0 2.8 4.1 3.5 7.8 4.4 6.9 4.3 5.2 5.5 5.5 4.9 4.2 5.3
OTHER 1.2 0.3 1.1 0.2 1.3 0.1 1.7 0.1 2.9 - 2.0 - 2.4 0.7 2.2 0.7 3.0 0.9 1.4

DK/REFUSED 5.2 5.6 6.6 5.8 6.6 5.9 6.8 6.8 5.3 1.5 5.2 1.8 5.7 3.2 5.3 3.5 5.6 6.3 4.2
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

3. WITH WHICH POLITICAL PARTY ARE YOU AFFILIATED?

BANNER 1

TOTAL | AREA | VOTER | RELIGION
| | LIKELIHOOD |
| | |

|NORTH- |N.Y./ |Rest |SOUTH |Flo- |Rest |MID- |WEST |ELEC. |EARLY |ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|RECONS |NOT |Not |Ath- |OTHER

|EAST |N.J. |of NE/| |rida |South |WEST | | DAY | VOTERS |ODOX |VATIVE| | TRUCTI |MVEMNT |Part |eist |

| | |Mid-At| | | | | | VOTERS | ALREDY | | | |ONIST |/ATHS.|of Mvm| |
Total 600 298 196 102 106 56 50 59 137 193 407 76 147 188 16 134 105 29 7
REPUBLICAN 19.4 19.1 20.4 16.7 24.1 26.0 22.0 22.0 15.3 24.6 17.0 43.6 21.2 12.6 - 16.2 18.5 7.6 16.7
DEMOCRAT 55.3 56.0 54.1 59.8 57.2 54.7 60.0 42.4 57.7 47.3 59.1 26.2 55.3 68.9 68.6 50.5 49.0 56.1 78.1

INDEPENDENT/UNAFFILIATED 24.5 24.2 25.0 22.5 18.2 18.3 18.0 32.2 27.0 28.1 22.8 30.3 22.7 17.3 31.4 32.6 31.6 36.3 5.2

DK/REFUSED 0.8 0.7 0.5 1.0 0.5 1.0 - 3.4 - - 1.1 - 0.8 1.3 - 0.7 0.9 - -



BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

3. WITH WHICH POLITICAL PARTY ARE YOU AFFILIATED?

Total

REPUBLICAN

DEMOCRAT
INDEPENDENT/UNAFFILIATED

DK/REFUSED

BANNER 2

TOTAL | RELIGION:

| MALE

|

|ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|RECONS |NOT |Not  |Ath-

|ODOX |VATIVE| | TRUCTI |[MVEMNT | Part |eist

| | | |ONIST |/ATHS.|of Mvm|

600 38 78 76 6 63 51
19.4 38.2 23.4 18.3 - 17.3 17.0 18
55.3 30.1 47.5 59.0 68.6 45.5 47.7 36
24.5 31.7 27.8 22.4 31.4 37.2 35.3 45.
0.8 - 1.3 0.2 - - -

|OTHER |ORTH-

| ODOX

RELI

Table 3 Page 20
Nov. 3, 2020

GION:

FEMALE

| CONSER | REFORM | RECONS | NOT
| TRUCTI | MVEMNT | Part
| /ATHS. |of Mvm|

| VATIVE |

|ONIST

68.6

31.4

15.

54.

28.

|Not

50.

28.

|Ath-
|eist

70.1

29.9

| OTHER

| AFFILIATED PARTY

| REPUB- | DEMO-

| LICAN
|

|CRAT
|

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

100.0
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

3. WITH WHICH POLITICAL PARTY ARE YOU AFFILIATED?

BANNER 3

TOTAL | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY:
| MALE | FEMALE | ORTHODOX | CONSERVATIVE | REFORM |NOT PART OF MOVEMENT
| | | | | | /ATHEIST

| REPUB- | DEMO- | INDEP- |REPUB- |DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-
|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

Total 600 63 137 81 54 195 66 33 20 23 31 81 33 24 130 32 22 68 44
REPUBLICAN 19.4 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - -
DEMOCRAT 55.3 - 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 -
INDEPENDENT/UNAFFILIATED 24.5 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0

DK/REFUSED 0.8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

3. WITH WHICH POLITICAL PARTY ARE YOU AFFILIATED?

Total

REPUBLICAN

DEMOCRAT
INDEPENDENT/UNAFFILIATED

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

|LIB-

|Very

| Some-
|what

IDEOLOGY

|MOD-
| ERATE

BANNER 4

| CONSER | Some-

| VATIVE |what

| Very

IDEOLOGY:
REPUBLICAN

|MOD- |CONSER|LIB-

|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL
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IDEOLOGY: |
DEMOCRAT |
|

IDEOLOGY:
INDEPENDENT

|IMOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | |

144

51.0

17.4

31.5

15.

47.

33.

100.

8 30

0 100.0

73

100.0

100.

100.0 100.0 - - -

- - 100.0 100.0 100.0



BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

3. WITH WHICH POLITICAL PARTY ARE YOU AFFILIATED?

Total

REPUBLICAN

DEMOCRAT
INDEPENDENT/UNAFFILIATED

DK/REFUSED

IDEOLOGY:

FEMALE

| MOD-
| ERATE

BANNER 5

| CONSER | ECON-
| VATIVE |OMIC

IMPORTANT ISSUES

| FOR-
|EIGN

| DOMES- | SOCIAL | CRIME

|TIC

| JUST-
| ICE

| ECON-
|OMIC
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IMPORTANT ISSUES:
TRUMP VOTERS

| FOR-
|EIGN

| DOMES- | SOCIAL |CRIME

|TIC

| JUST-
| ICE

| IDEOLOGY : |
| MALE |
| |
|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB-
|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL
| | | |
100 100 71 144
5.7 21.7 45.4 1.6
72.8 45.0 21.3 88.0
21.5 32.4 33.0 9.5
- 1.0 0.3 0.8

56.

13.

30.

171

36.8

32.0

30.5

31.

35.

53.9

18.9

27.2

13.

45.

37.1

28.6

34.3

59.

13.

27.



BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

3. WITH WHICH POLITICAL PARTY ARE YOU AFFILIATED?

| DOMES- | SOCIAL | CRIME

BANNER 6

| VOTE
| TRUMP |BIDEN |PARTY/|Jorgen|Haw-

| VOTE

PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT

|Other
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| DK/REF | ORTH-

| ODOX

VOTE TRUMP:
RELIGION

| CONSER | REFORM | NOT
| VATIVE|

| ORTH-

|MVMNT/ | ODOX
|ATHS .

VOTE BIDEN:
RELIGION

| CONSER | REFORM | NOT
| VATIVE| | MVMNT /

|ATHS .

TOTAL | IMPORTANT ISSUES:

| BIDEN VOTERS

|

|ECON- |FOR-

|OMIC |EIGN |TIC | JUST-

| | | | ICE
Total 600 60 10 160
REPUBLICAN 19.4 11.0 11.5 1.6
DEMOCRAT 55.3 58.6 67.3 82.9 87
INDEPENDENT/UNAFFILIATED 24.5 30.1 21.2 15.5

DK/REFUSED 0.8 0.3 -

12.

54.

34.

| THIRD |Vote |Vote
| UND. |-sen |kins
29
19.0 23. 17
24.5 20. 25.
56.5 55. 56

12.

55.

13.

31.

45.

29.

25.

36.

74.3

23.1



BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

3. WITH WHICH POLITICAL PARTY ARE YOU AFFILIATED?

Total

REPUBLICAN

DEMOCRAT
INDEPENDENT/UNAFFILIATED

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| VOTE TRUMP: | VOTE BIDEN:

|  GENDER |  GENDER

| |

IMALE |FEMALE|MALE |FEMALE

| | | |

| | | |

95 88 164 200

46.6 53.0 6.8 2.4
19.5 19.1 69.0 86.5
33.7 28.0 24.2 10.5
0.2 - - 0.7

| DAY
| OF
| VOTE

29.

38.

32.

BANNER 7

WHEN DID YOU DECIDE
TO VOTE

EARLY

567

19.3

55.8

24.2

|Last
|VOTER |Week

24.

46.

25.

|Last

|Month

21.

| Longer
| than a
|Month
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| ISSUES THAT IMPACTED
YOUR VOTE

|COVID

| PAND-

|EMIC
115
13.5

65.2

20.4

| ECON.

| TION

122
40.2
27.2

30.9

2020

| ISSUES THAT IMPACTED

| YOUR VOTE: TRUMP VOTER

| ISRAEL | CANDI- | COVID
| CONDI- | /FORG. | DATES
| POLICY |CHAR.

22.

| PAND-
|EMIC

44.8
25.8

29.4

|ECON.

| TION

52.6
16.5

30.9

| ISRAEL | CANDI-
| CONDI- | /FORG. | DATES
| POLICY |CHAR.



BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

3. WITH WHICH POLITICAL PARTY ARE YOU AFFILIATED?

Total

REPUBLICAN

DEMOCRAT
INDEPENDENT/UNAFFILIATED

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| ISSUES THAT IMPACTED

| YOUR VOTE: BIDEN VOTER

| COVID

| PAND
| EMIC

|ECON.

| ISRAEL |CANDI-|18-34

|CONDI-|/FORG. | DATES
| POLICY |CHAR.

| TION

72.1

26.1

56.

36.

139

19.9

52.5

27.6

BANNER 8

AGE

|135-44 |45-5
| |
| |
72

17.9 19

57.4 47.

24.7 31.

4

|155-64

105

17.7

56.0

25.3

| OVER

| 65
|

188

20.7

60.4

18.3

|UNDER |OVER

134
|

139

19.9

52.5

27.6

|34
|

456

19.2

56.3

23.5
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AGE CLUSTERS

|UNDER |OVER

144
|

211

19.2

54.2

26.6

|44
|

383

19.5

56.1

23.2

|UNDER |OVER

154
|

302

19.2

52.0

28.0

|54
|

293

19.6

58.8

20.8

|UNDER |OVER

|65
|

| 65

188

20.7

60.4

18.3
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

3. WITH WHICH POLITICAL PARTY ARE YOU AFFILIATED?

BANNER 9

TOTAL | AGE CLUSTERS: | AGE CLUSTERS: |  GENDER
| MALE | FEMALE |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

|34 134 |44 144 |54 154 | 65 165 |34 134 |44 144 |54 |54 | 65 165 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 600 57 222 920 189 139 140 196 83 82 234 122 194 162 153 210 105 282 318
REPUBLICAN 19.4 21.2 22.4 20.6 22.9 22.4 22.0 21.3 24.3 19.1 16.2 18.2 16.2 16.4 17.5 16.5 17.9 22.3 16.9
DEMOCRAT 55.3 43.7 49.5 47.4 48.8 45.5 51.2 45.6 54.9 58.6 62.7 59.1 63.2 57.7 65.8 60.1 64.7 48.5 61.2

INDEPENDENT/UNAFFILIATED 24.5 35.1 27.5 32.0 27.7 32.0 26.1 33.0 19.7 22.3 19.7 22.7 18.9 24.5 15.9 21.9 17.2 28.7 20.8

DK/REFUSED 0.8 - 0.5 - 0.6 0.1 0.7 0.1 1.2 - 1.4 - 1.7 1.3 0.8 1.5 0.2 0.4 1.1
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

4. IF YOU HAD TO LABEL YOURSELF POLITICALLY, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR
POLITICAL BELIEFS?

BANNER 1

TOTAL | AREA | VOTER | RELIGION
| | LIKELIHOOD |
| | |

|NORTH-|N.Y./ |Rest |SOUTH |Flo- |Rest |MID- |WEST |ELEC. |EARLY |ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|RECONS |NOT |Not |Ath- |OTHER

|EAST |N.J. |of NE/| |rida |South |WEST | | DAY | VOTERS |ODOX |VATIVE| | TRUCTI |MVEMNT |Part |eist |

| | |Mid-At| | | | | | VOTERS | ALREDY | | | |ONIST |/ATHS.|of Mvm| |
Total 600 298 196 102 106 56 50 59 137 193 407 76 147 188 16 134 105 29 7
LIBERAL 40.7 37.9 30.6 52.0 38.9 39.7 38.0 40.7 48.2 24.9 48.2 15.0 39.5 51.2 48.6 40.9 35.5 60.9 47 .4
Very 20.6 15.8 12.2 22.5 19.5 19.0 20.0 18.6 32.8 10.9 25.2 8.0 17.2 24.0 34.9 22.6 21.0 28.4 30.7
Somewhat 20.1 22.1 18.4 29.4 19.4 20.7 18.0 22.0 15.3 14.0 23.0 6.9 22.3 27.2 13.7 18.4 14.5 32.5 16.7
MODERATE 31.6 31.9 33.2 29.4 35.3 34.7 36.0 37.3 25.5 33.4 30.7 23.1 29.7 36.6 32.6 29.3 29.7 28.0 21.9
CONSERVATIVE 24.0 26.5 32.1 15.7 23.3 22.7 24.0 22.0 19.7 36.3 18.1 56.7 26.2 8.9 18.8 27.2 32.7 7.0 30.7
Somewhat 11.6 11.4 12.2 9.8 14.9 14.0 16.0 5.1 12.4 12.6 11.2 20.3 12.6 7.7 6.3 13.5 15.3 7.0 14.0
Very 12.3 15.1 19.9 5.9 8.4 8.7 8.0 16.9 7.3 23.7 6.9 36.5 13.7 1.1 12.6 13.7 17.4 - 16.7
DK/REFUSED 3.8 3.7 4.1 2.9 2.5 3.0 2.0 - 6.6 5.4 3.0 5.2 4.6 3.3 - 2.5 2.1 4.1 -

Mean 2.74 2.87 3.10 2.45 2.73 2.72 2.73 2.80 2.42 3.26 2.50 3.74 2.82 2.33 2.48 2.77 2.94 2.14 2.69
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4. IF YOU HAD TO LABEL YOURSELF POLITICALLY, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR

POLITICAL BELIEFS?

| VATIVE |

RELIGION:

MALE

| CONSER | REFORM | RECONS | NOT
| TRUCTI | MVEMNT | Part
|ONIST

| OTHE

R

| AFFILIATED PARTY

| REPUB- | DEMO-
| LICAN

| CRAT
|

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

TOTAL |
|
| ORTH-
| ODOX
| |
Total 600 38
LIBERAL 40.7 13.4
Very 20.6 11.9
Somewhat 20.1 1.5
MODERATE 31.6 31.0
CONSERVATIVE 24.0 47.17
Somewhat 11.6 12.4
Very 12.3 35.3
DK/REFUSED 3.8 7.9
Mean 2.74 3.63

14.7

24.8

28.4

26.8

11.2

15.6

17.3

25.7

42.6

13.0

11.0

21.

15.

47.

31.

31.

22.6

15.3

30.2

28.1

21.5

BANNER 2
| RELIGION:
| FEMALE
|
|[Not  |Ath- |OTHER |ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|RECONS|NOT |Not  |Ath-
leist | |ODOX |VATIVE| | TRUCTI |[MVEMNT | Part |eist
| /ATHS. |of Mvm| | | | | |ONIST |/ATHS.|of Mvm|
51 12 3 38 69 112 10 71 54
33.7 56.3 39.1 16.5 39.6 56.7 66.7 43.6 37.2 64
22.9 21.6 39.1 4.1 20.1 28.5 54.2 22.5 19.2 33,
10.8 34.7 - 12.4 19.5 28.2 12.4 21.1 18.0 31.
33.3 16.9 53.6 15.1 31.1 32.6 22.9 28.5 26.2 35.
30.7 16.9 7.3 65.8 25.6 6.0 10.5 26.5 34.7
22.5 16.9 - 28.1 14.1 5.5 10.5 6.4 8.4
8.2 - 7.3 37.7 11.5 0.5 - 20.0 26.3
2.3 10.0 - 2.6 3.7 4.6 - 1.4 1.8
2.82 2.32 2.36 3.85 2.77 2.18 1.90 2.80 3.05 2

52.

26.

26.

43.

21.

21.

25.

62.

32.

30.

332

60.2

31.8

28.4

29.7

147

23.9

14.0

39.4

30.7

14.0

16.7
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4. IF YOU HAD TO LABEL YOURSELF POLITICALLY, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR
POLITICAL BELIEFS?

BANNER 3

TOTAL | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY:
| MALE | FEMALE | ORTHODOX | CONSERVATIVE | REFORM |NOT PART OF MOVEMENT
| | | | | | /ATHEIST

| REPUB- | DEMO- | INDEP- |REPUB- |DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-
|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

Total 600 63 137 81 54 195 66 33 20 23 31 81 33 24 130 32 22 68 44
LIBERAL 40.7 9.1 53.1 26.5 4.4 65.2 20.8 4.1 34.3 13.8 7.6 59.0 23.1 13.5 64.2 30.0 5.5 62.5 23.7
Very 20.6 4.1 28.4 9.1 1.9 34.1 10.9 1.1 17.8 9.5 7.0 23.1 13.1 4.2 32.4 6.2 - 38.8 9.2
Somewhat 20.1 5.1 24.7 17.4 2.6 31.1 9.9 3.0 16.5 4.3 0.6 36.0 10.1 9.2 31.9 23.8 5.5 23.7 14.6
MODERATE 31.6 34.5 32.9 39.9 15.0 27.5 38.8 18.4 34.7 19.7 16.6 25.3 50.0 45.1 33.0 41.3 15.6 25.7 42.5
CONSERVATIVE 24.0 51.3 11.1 29.0 76.5 5.0 32.9 74.5 21.0 62.1 68.1 11.5 23.9 33.0 1.1 22.5 79.0 11.8 26.1
Somewhat 11.6 27.1 6.0 13.5 39.5 1.3 14.7 30.4 5.9 18.1 36.3 3.9 11.9 29.0 1.1 18.9 40.3 5.9 12.3
Very 12.3 24.2 5.1 15.5 37.0 3.7 18.1 44.1 15.0 44.0 31.9 7.6 12.0 3.9 - 3.7 38.6 5.9 13.7
DK/REFUSED 3.8 5.1 2.9 4.6 4.1 2.3 7.6 3.0 10.0 4.3 7.6 4.1 3.0 8.5 1.7 6.2 - - 7.7

Mean 2.74 3.66 2.33 3.09 4.12 2.07 3.21 4.17 2.82 3.87 3.92 2.34 3.00 3.21 2.03 2.89 4.12 2.16 3.07
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4. IF YOU HAD TO LABEL YOURSELF POLITICALLY, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A
POLITICAL BELIEFS?

BANNER 4

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY
|
|LIB- |Very |Some- |MOD- |CONSER|Some- |Very
|ERAL | |what |ERATE |VATIVE|what |
| | | | | | |
Total 600 244 124 121 189 144 70
LIBERAL 40.7 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - -
Very 20.6 50.6 100.0 - - - -
Somewhat 20.1 49.4 - 100.0 - - -
MODERATE 31.6 - - - 100.0 - -
CONSERVATIVE 24.0 - - - - 100.0 100.0 100
Somewhat 11.6 - - - - 48.6 100.0
Very 12.3 - - - - 51.4 - 100
DK/REFUSED 3.8 - - - - - -
Mean 2.74 1.49 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.51 4.00 5.

Table 4 Page 31
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MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR

| IDEOLOGY: | IDEOLOGY: | IDEOLOGY:

| REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT

| | |

|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER

|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE

| | | | | | | | |
74 8 30 73 200 98 25 35 58 45
- 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - -
- 43.9 - - 52.7 - - 41.3 - -
- 56.1 - - 47.3 - - 58.7 - -
- - 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 -
.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0
- - - 52.1 - - 43.1 - - 45.7
.0 - - 47.9 - - 56.9 - - 54.3
00 1.56 3.00 4.48 1.47 3.00 4.57 1.59 3.00 4.54
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4. IF YOU HAD TO LABEL YOURSELF POLITICALLY, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR
POLITICAL BELIEFS?

BANNER 5

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY: | IDEOLOGY: | IMPORTANT ISSUES | IMPORTANT ISSUES:
| MALE | FEMALE | | TRUMP VOTERS
| | | |

|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|ECON- |FOR- |DOMES-|SOCIAL|CRIME |ECON- |FOR- |DOMES-|SOCIAL|CRIME

|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|OMIC |EIGN |TIC | JUST- | |OMIC |EIGN |TIC | JUST- |

| | | | | | | | | IICE | | | | IICE |
Total 600 100 100 71 144 89 73 171 36 189 125 39 98 23 17 7 22
LIBERAL 40.7 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 20.5 26.2 54.9 62.5 18.3 7.9 5.8 5.7 - 4.5
Very 20.6 48.9 - - 51.8 - - 6.6 7.1 24.3 42.9 10.2 0.4 0.8 - - -
Somewhat 20.1 51.1 - - 48.2 - - 13.9 19.2 30.6 19.7 8.1 7.5 5.1 5.7 - 4.5
MODERATE 31.6 - 100.0 - - 100.0 - 34.3 15.9 34.1 29.8 30.4 22.1 5.8 12.5 27.1 20.4
CONSERVATIVE 24.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 39.1 52.3 9.3 6.7 46.2 61.3 79.8 75.0 72.9 70.6
Somewhat 11.6 - - 51.1 - - 46.1 17.0 28.7 4.8 2.5 26.9 26.2 43.4 38.6 2.5 36.7
Very 12.3 - - 48.9 - - 53.9 22.1 23.7 4.4 4.1 19.3 35.1 36.4 36.4 70.3 33.9
DK/REFUSED 3.8 - - - - - - 6.2 5.5 1.8 0.9 5.1 8.7 8.5 6.8 - 4.5

Mean 2.74 1.51 3.00 4.49 1.48 3.00 4.54 3.36 3.45 2.33 2.04 3.39 3.97 4.20 4.13 4.43 4.05
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4. IF YOU HAD TO LABEL YOURSELF POLITICALLY, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR
POLITICAL BELIEFS?

BANNER 6

TOTAL | IMPORTANT ISSUES: | PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT | VOTE TRUMP: | VOTE BIDEN:
| BIDEN VOTERS | | RELIGION | RELIGION
| | | |

|ECON- |FOR- |DOMES-|SOCIAL|CRIME |VOTE |VOTE |THIRD |Vote |Vote |Other |DK/REF|ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|NOT |ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM |NOT

|OMIC |EIGN |TIC | JUST- | | TRUMP |BIDEN |PARTY/|Jorgen|Haw- | | |ODOX |VATIVE| |MVMNT/ |ODOX | VATIVE | | MVMNT /

| | | | ICE | | | |UND. |-sen |kins | | | | | |ATHS. | | | |ATHS .
Total 600 60 10 160 107 10 183 364 29 6 23 0 24 54 54 25 43 14 84 151 76
LIBERAL 40.7 42.2 67.3 62.2 69.6 42.1 6.2 60.3 31.3 17.4 35.0 - 17.7 0.7 8.5 12.9 7.4 63.9 61.1 59.2 63.7
Very 20.6 14.9 21.2 27.4 48.6 30.2 0.3 31.6 21.1 - 26.5 - 8.4 0.7 0.3 - - 33.5 27.3 28.6 37.1
Somewhat 20.1 27.4 46.1 34.8 21.1 11.9 5.9 28.8 10.2 17.4 8.6 - 9.2 - 8.1 12.9 7.4 30.4 33.8 30.5 26.6
MODERATE 31.6 50.4 30.9 34.9 29.3 34.0 18.0 35.6 40.7 62.0 35.0 100.0 63.1 18.6 13.7 27.7 15.2 29.1 35.8 37.6 32.1
CONSERVATIVE 24.0 5.7 1.8 1.5 0.9 13.8 68.2 2.3 24.5 20.6 25.7 - 13.5 73.2 67.1 47.3 75.1 7.1 1.9 1.8 2.6
Somewhat 11.6 2.3 1.8 1.5 0.9 13.8 30.8 1.7 17.1 17.4 17.1 - 9.2 23.4 29.7 42.8 35.0 - 1.9 1.2 2.6
Very 12.3 3.4 - - - - 37.5 0.5 7.5 3.2 8.6 - 4.2 49.9 37.4 4.5 40.2 7.1 - 0.7 -
DK/REFUSED 3.8 1.7 - 1.4 0.2 10.1 7.6 1.8 3.4 - 4.3 - 5.8 7.5 10.7 12.1 2.3 - 1.2 1.4 1.6

Mean 2.74 2.51 2.13 2.11 1.83 2.35 4.07 2.09 2.79 3.06 2.72 3.00 2.91 4.32 4.07 3.44 4.11 2.17 2.12 2.13 2.00
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4. IF YOU HAD TO LABEL YOURSELF POLITICALLY, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR
POLITICAL BELIEFS?

BANNER 7
TOTAL | VOTE TRUMP: | VOTE BIDEN: | WHEN DID YOU DECIDE | ISSUES THAT IMPACTED | ISSUES THAT IMPACTED
| GENDER | GENDER | TO VOTE | YOUR VOTE | YOUR VOTE: TRUMP VOTER

|MALE |FEMALE|MALE |FEMALE|DAY |EARLY |Last |Last |Longer|COVID |ECON. |ISRAEL|CANDI-|COVID |ECON. |ISRAEL|CANDI-

| | | | | OF |VOTER |Week |Month |than a|PAND- |CONDI-|/FORG.|DATES |PAND- |CONDI-|/FORG.|DATES

| | | | |VOTE | | | |Month |EMIC |TION |POLICY|CHAR. |EMIC |TION |POLICY|CHAR.
Total 600 95 88 164 200 24 567 32 36 499 115 122 48 284 15 86 42 27
LIBERAL 40.7 6.9 5.4 54.9 64.8 20.6 41.8 36.1 16.3 44.0 50.7 18.3 10.2 53.7 6.4 4.1 8.4 11.8
Very 20.6 0.4 0.2 28.8 33.9 12.2 21.1 12.4 2.8 23.0 24.8 7.5 3.6 28.9 - - 0.9 0.7
Somewhat 20.1 6.5 5.2 26.1 30.9 8.3 20.7 23.8 13.6 21.1 26.0 10.8 6.6 24.8 6.4 4.1 7.5 11.1
MODERATE 31.6 21.6 14.0 40.0 32.1 52.1 30.4 30.7 33.7 30.2 31.8 24.1 24.1 35.6 14.1 20.7 18.7 10.2
CONSERVATIVE 24.0 63.8 73.1 3.8 1.1 27.3 23.8 26.9 43.4 22.2 12.6 53.4 59.2 9.0 65.3 70.5 65.3 65.5
Somewhat 11.6 32.7 28.6 2.6 1.1 18.2 11.3 10.0 31.9 9.9 4.3 24.1 28.7 5.9 10.1 32.7 30.5 36.8
Very 12.3 31.1 44.5 1.2 - 9.1 12.5 16.9 11.5 12.2 8.3 29.3 30.4 3.1 55.2 37.8 34.8 28.7
DK/REFUSED 3.8 7.7 7.5 1.3 2.1 - 4.0 6.3 6.5 3.7 4.8 4.1 6.6 1.7 14.1 4.6 7.5 12.5

Mean 2.74 3.95 4.21 2.20 2.00 3.04 2.72 2.95 3.38 2.66 2.43 3.59 3.81 2.28 4.33 4.09 3.98 3.93
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4. IF YOU HAD TO LABEL YOURSELF POLITICALLY, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR
POLITICAL BELIEFS?

BANNER 8

TOTAL | ISSUES THAT IMPACTED | AGE | AGE CLUSTERS
| YOUR VOTE: BIDEN VOTER | |
| | |

|COVID |ECON. |ISRAEL|CANDI-|18-34 |35-44 |45-54 |55-64 |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
| PAND- |CONDI-|/FORG. |DATES | | | | | 65 134 |34 144 |44 |54 |54 165 | 65
|EMIC |TION |POLICY|CHAR. | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Total 600 87 21 3 241 139 72 920 105 188 139 456 211 383 302 293 406 188
LIBERAL 40.7 59.9 61.5 43.2 60.9 42.6 41.5 39.0 35.3 42.9 42.6 40.1 42.2 39.9 41.2 40.2 39.7 42.9
Very 20.6 30.3 24.9 43.2 33.0 21.8 17.8 12.0 20.3 25.6 21.8 20.5 20.4 21.0 17.9 23.7 18.5 25.6
Somewhat 20.1 29.6 36.7 - 27.9 20.8 23.6 26.9 15.0 17.3 20.8 19.7 21.8 18.9 23.3 16.5 21.2 17.3
MODERATE 31.6 34.8 23.0 56.8 36.6 24.9 25.5 37.3 36.0 34.5 24.9 34.0 25.1 35.6 28.7 35.0 30.6 34.5
CONSERVATIVE 24.0 1.6 10.6 - 2.0 29.4 28.6 16.9 24.5 20.7 29.4 22.1 29.2 20.9 25.5 22.1 25.2 20.7
Somewhat 11.6 0.4 5.8 - 2.0 13.5 11.8 12.0 12.3 9.3 13.5 11.0 12.9 10.8 12.7 10.4 12.6 9.3
Very 12.3 1.1 4.9 - - 15.9 16.8 4.8 12.2 11.4 15.9 11.1 16.2 10.1 12.8 11.7 12.7 11.4
DK/REFUSED 3.8 3.7 4.8 - 0.5 3.2 4.4 6.9 4.2 1.9 3.2 3.8 3.6 3.7 4.6 2.7 4.5 1.9

Mean 2.74 2.09 2.25 2.14 2.08 2.80 2.86 2.69 2.80 2.63 2.80 2.72 2.82 2.69 2.78 2.69 2.79 2.63
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4. IF YOU HAD TO LABEL YOURSELF POLITICALLY, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR
POLITICAL BELIEFS?

BANNER 9

TOTAL | AGE CLUSTERS: | AGE CLUSTERS: |  GENDER
| MALE | FEMALE |
| | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

|34 134 |44 144 |54 154 | 65 165 |34 134 |44 144 |54 |54 | 65 165 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 600 57 222 920 189 139 140 196 83 82 234 122 194 162 153 210 105 282 318
LIBERAL 40.7 38.9 34.1 35.0 35.1 34.8 35.4 33.3 39.3 45.1 45.9 47.5 44.6 46.8 44.5 45.7 45.7 35.4 45.4
Very 20.6 17.0 17.6 14.6 18.9 13.7 21.3 14.1 25.5 25.1 23.1 24.7 23.0 21.6 25.8 22.7 25.6 17.3 23.5
Somewhat 20.1 21.9 16.5 20.4 16.3 21.1 14.0 19.2 13.7 20.0 22.7 22.8 21.6 25.2 18.7 23.0 20.2 18.1 21.9
MODERATE 31.6 28.5 37.7 28.1 39.5 33.8 37.9 34.1 40.0 22.3 30.4 22.8 31.7 24.4 32.4 27.4 30.1 35.5 28.1
CONSERVATIVE 24.0 27.0 24.7 29.7 23.0 25.4 24.9 27.1 20.4 31.1 19.7 28.7 18.8 25.6 19.5 23.5 20.9 25.2 22.8
Somewhat 11.6 13.2 13.0 14.0 12.6 13.1 12.9 13.6 11.6 13.7 9.0 12.1 9.1 12.3 8.1 11.6 7.5 12.9 10.5
Very 12.3 13.9 11.7 15.7 10.4 12.3 12.0 13.5 8.8 17.4 10.6 16.6 9.7 13.3 11.4 11.9 13.4 12.3 12.3
DK/REFUSED 3.8 5.6 3.5 7.1 2.4 6.0 1.8 5.5 0.2 1.5 4.1 1.0 4.9 3.3 3.5 3.5 3.2 3.9 3.7

Mean 2.74 2.84 2.84 2.96 2.79 2.89 2.80 2.93 2.64 2.78 2.60 2.73 2.59 2.70 2.59 2.66 2.62 2.84 2.65
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5. IN GENERAL, ARE YOU MOST INTERESTED IN ECONOMIC ISSUES LIKE TAXES, JOBS, AND UNEMPLOYMENT; FOREIGN AFFAIRS ISSUES
LIKE ISRAEL AND TERRORISM; DOMESTIC ISSUES LIKE EDUCATION, HEALTH CARE, AND THE ENVIRONMENT; SOCIAL JUSTICE ISSUES LIKE
CIVIL RIGHTS, ABORTION, AND GAY RIGHTS; OR CRIME AND LAW AND ORDER ISSUES?

BANNER 1

TOTAL | AREA | VOTER | RELIGION
| | LIKELIHOOD |
| | |

|NORTH-|N.Y./ |Rest |SOUTH |Flo- |Rest |MID- |WEST |ELEC. |EARLY |ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|RECONS |NOT |Not |Ath-

|EAST |N.J. |of NE/| |rida |South |WEST | | DAY | VOTERS |ODOX |VATIVE| | TRUCTI |MVEMNT | Part |eist

| | |Mid-At| | | | | | VOTERS | ALREDY | | | |ONIST |/ATHS.|of Mvm|
Total 600 298 196 102 106 56 50 59 137 193 407 76 147 188 16 134 105
ECONOMIC 28.4 30.9 35.7 21.6 28.8 31.3 26.0 32.2 21.2 42.0 22.0 40.0 33.3 21.0 1.2 29.7 35.5 8.
FOREIGN 6.0 6.7 7.1 5.9 3.0 5.7 - 3.4 8.0 7.2 5.5 13.2 4.7 3.5 - 8.5 8.7 7.
DOMESTIC 31.5 29.5 26.0 36.3 37.8 34.0 42.0 35.6 29.2 21.3 36.3 18.5 30.2 36.9 53.7 30.9 23.4 58.
SOCIAL JUSTICE 20.9 18.1 16.8 20.6 21.9 18.3 26.0 16.9 27.7 13.2 24.5 11.7 16.2 26.0 38.8 19.5 20.6 15.
CRIME 6.5 7.0 7.1 6.9 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.4 8.8 7.4 6.1 8.6 7.2 6.4 - 6.0 5.7 7.

DK/REFUSED 6.6 7.7 7.1 8.8 4.5 6.7 2.0 8.5 5.1 8.9 5.6 8.0 8.4 6.2 6.3 5.5 6.0 3.

| OTHER

19.

33.

44.
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5. IN GENERAL, ARE YOU MOST INTERESTED IN ECONOMIC ISSUES LIKE TAXES, JOBS, AND UNEMPLOYMENT; FOREIGN AFFAIRS ISSUES
LIKE ISRAEL AND TERRORISM; DOMESTIC ISSUES LIKE EDUCATION, HEALTH CARE, AND THE ENVIRONMENT; SOCIAL JUSTICE ISSUES LIKE
CIVIL RIGHTS, ABORTION, AND GAY RIGHTS; OR CRIME AND LAW AND ORDER ISSUES?

Total
ECONOMIC
FOREIGN
DOMESTIC
SOCIAL JUSTICE
CRIME

DK/REFUSED

BANNER 2
TOTAL | RELIGION:
| MALE
|
|ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM |RECONS |NOT |Not |Ath-
|ODOX |VATIVE| | TRUCTI |MVEMNT | Part |eist
| | | |ONIST |/ATHS.|of Mvm|
600 38 78 76 6 63 51

28.4 44.6 39.9 28.5 2.9 33.0 36.0 20.

31.5 19.8 26.9 40.1 81.4 28.8 25.5 43.

20.9 9.3 13.5 16.8 15.7 16.4 17.9 10.

|OTHER |ORTH-

14.

78.

| RELIGION:
| FEMALE
|

| CONSER | REFORM | RECONS | NOT |Not

|Ath-
|eist

|ODOX |VATIVE| | TRUCTI | MVEMNT | Part
| | | |ONIST |/ATHS.|of Mvm|
38 69 112 10 71 54
35.4 25.9 16.0 - 26.7 35.0
11.5 5.2 3.7 - 7.1 9.3

17.2 34.0 34.7 35.3 32.7 21.4

14.1 19.2 32.2 54.3 22.2 23.2

10.5 9.5 6.4 - 5.7 5.5

11.5 6.3 7.1 10.5 5.6 5.5

69.0

19.0

| OTHER

43.

26.

| AFFILIATED PARTY

| REPUB-

| LICAN
|

11.3

| DEMO-
| CRAT
|

332

16.4

42.1

29.5

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

147

35.4

24.6

14.1
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

5. IN GENERAL, ARE YOU MOST INTERESTED IN ECONOMIC ISSUES LIKE TAXES, JOBS, AND UNEMPLOYMENT; FOREIGN AFFAIRS ISSUES
LIKE ISRAEL AND TERRORISM; DOMESTIC ISSUES LIKE EDUCATION, HEALTH CARE, AND THE ENVIRONMENT; SOCIAL JUSTICE ISSUES LIKE
CIVIL RIGHTS, ABORTION, AND GAY RIGHTS; OR CRIME AND LAW AND ORDER ISSUES?

BANNER 3

TOTAL | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY:
| MALE | FEMALE | ORTHODOX | CONSERVATIVE | REFORM |NOT PART OF MOVEMENT
| | | | | | /ATHEIST

| REPUB- | DEMO- | INDEP- |REPUB- |DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-
|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

Total 600 63 137 81 54 195 66 33 20 23 31 81 33 24 130 32 22 68 44
ECONOMIC 28.4 56.1 19.0 47.3 51.2 14.6 20.8 54.2 29.7 28.4 48.9 22.2 46.5 49.1 12.0 35.4 56.8 18.8 33.8
FOREIGN 6.0 10.4 4.1 8.1 9.7 3.0 9.6 12.6 13.7 13.8 4.4 2.7 10.1 5.0 2.5 6.2 23.1 4.7 7.3
DOMESTIC 31.5 10.1 42.6 24.8 10.6 41.8 24.4 10.7 32.8 17.3 10.2 40.5 22.0 8.2 46.4 22.5 10.1 41.1 26.0
SOCIAL JUSTICE 20.9 3.8 25.1 9.1 5.9 32.5 20.2 10.1 12.8 13.0 - 26.5 6.5 5.0 29.5 25.2 4.6 29.5 11.9
CRIME 6.5 7.5 3.9 7.9 12.2 3.7 12.1 7.7 5.0 13.0 7.6 3.9 14.9 22.7 3.4 7.3 4.6 3.0 9.2

DK/REFUSED 6.6 12.0 5.3 2.8 10.4 4.4 12.9 4.7 5.9 14.6 28.9 4.1 - 10.0 6.3 3.4 0.9 3.0 11.9
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5. IN GENERAL, ARE YOU MOST INTERESTED IN ECONOMIC ISSUES LIKE TAXES, JOBS, AND UNEMPLOYMENT; FOREIGN AFFAIRS ISSUES
LIKE ISRAEL AND TERRORISM; DOMESTIC ISSUES LIKE EDUCATION, HEALTH CARE, AND THE ENVIRONMENT; SOCIAL JUSTICE ISSUES LIKE
CIVIL RIGHTS, ABORTION, AND GAY RIGHTS; OR CRIME AND LAW AND ORDER ISSUES?

| Some-
|what

IDEOLOGY

|MOD-
| ERATE

BANNER 4

| CONSER | Some-
| VATIVE |what

| Very

|LIB-

IDEOLOGY: |
REPUBLICAN |
|

| MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-
| VATIVE | ERAL

IDEOLOGY: |
DEMOCRAT |
|

IDEOLOGY:
INDEPENDENT

|IMOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | |

TOTAL |

|

|LIB- |Very

|ERAL |

| |
Total 600 244 124
ECONOMIC 28.4 14.3 9.1
FOREIGN 6.0 3.9 2.1
DOMESTIC 31.5 42.5 37.1
SOCIAL JUSTICE 20.9 32.1 43.5
CRIME 6.5 2.9 3.2

DK/REFUSED 6.6 4.3

121

19.6

47.9

20.4

189

30.8

34.0

19.7

144

46.4

13.2

12.2

12.6

41.

14.

13.

15.

10.

50.9

11.6

11.3

10.2

19.

26.

24.

12.

14.

200

11.9

45.0

35.0

17.6 40.9 27.1 37.7 36.5

43.3 20.8 33.9 27.8 15.9

27.2 4.0 22.7 14.7 6.6
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5. IN GENERAL, ARE YOU MOST INTERESTED IN ECONOMIC ISSUES LIKE TAXES, JOBS, AND UNEMPLOYMENT; FOREIGN AFFAIRS ISSUES
LIKE ISRAEL AND TERRORISM; DOMESTIC ISSUES LIKE EDUCATION, HEALTH CARE, AND THE ENVIRONMENT; SOCIAL JUSTICE ISSUES LIKE
CIVIL RIGHTS, ABORTION, AND GAY RIGHTS; OR CRIME AND LAW AND ORDER ISSUES?

BANNER 5

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY: | IDEOLOGY: | IMPORTANT ISSUES | IMPORTANT ISSUES:
| MALE | FEMALE | | TRUMP VOTERS
| | | |

|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|ECON- |FOR- |DOMES-|SOCIAL|CRIME |ECON- |FOR- |DOMES-|SOCIAL|CRIME

|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|OMIC |EIGN |TIC  |JUST- | |OMIC |EIGN |TIC  |JUST- |

| | | | | | | | | IICE | | | | IICE |
Total 600 100 100 71 144 89 73 171 36 189 125 39 98 23 17 7 22
ECONOMIC 28.4 20.7 38.7 49.1 9.9 22.0 43.7 100.0 - - - - 100.0 - - - -
FOREIGN 6.0 4.7 2.6 14.8 3.3 3.6 11.5 - 100.0 - - - - 100.0 - - -
DOMESTIC 31.5 39.9 33.7 14.3 44.3 34.4 10.1 - - 100.0 - - - - 100.0 - -
SOCIAL JUSTICE 20.9 27.5 14.3 3.1 35.2 25.8 8.5 - - - 100.0 - - - - 100.0 -
CRIME 6.5 2.2 5.7 12.0 3.5 6.9 13.2 - - - - 100.0 - - - - 100.0

DK/REFUSED 6.6 5.0 4.9 6.7 3.9 7.3 12.9 - - - - - - - - - -
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5. IN GENERAL, ARE YOU MOST INTERESTED IN ECONOMIC ISSUES LIKE TAXES, JOBS, AND UNEMPLOYMENT; FOREIGN AFFAIRS ISSUES
LIKE ISRAEL AND TERRORISM; DOMESTIC ISSUES LIKE EDUCATION, HEALTH CARE, AND THE ENVIRONMENT; SOCIAL JUSTICE ISSUES LIKE
CIVIL RIGHTS, ABORTION, AND GAY RIGHTS; OR CRIME AND LAW AND ORDER ISSUES?

BANNER 6

TOTAL | IMPORTANT ISSUES: | PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT | VOTE TRUMP:
| BIDEN VOTERS | | RELIGION

|ECON- |FOR- |DOMES-|SOCIAL|CRIME |VOTE |VOTE |THIRD |Vote |Vote |Other |DK/REF|ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|NOT

11.1

VOTE BIDEN:

RELIGION

42.

25.

44.0

29.0

| CONSER | REFORM | NOT
| VATIVE| | MVMNT /

|ATHS .

48.9

28.8

|OMIC |EIGN |TIC  |JUST- | | TRUMP |BIDEN |PARTY/|Jorgen|Haw- | | |ODOX |VATIVE|

| | | IICE | | | IUND. |-sen |kins | | | | |
Total 600 60 10 160 107 10 183 364 29 6 23 0 24 54 54
ECONOMIC 28.4 100.0 - - - - 53.5 16.4 23.0 44.5 17.1 100.0 26.1 53.2 52.9
FOREIGN 6.0 - 100.0 - - - 12.8 2.8 8.1 38.0 0.8 - - 13.8 8.5
DOMESTIC 31.5 - - 100.0 - - 9.5 44.0 23.9 - 30.0 - 18.5 10.0 9.7
SOCIAL JUSTICE 20.9 - - - 100.0 - 4.0 29.3 27.3 - 34.2 - 14.2 7.8 1.9
CRIME 6.5 - - - - 100.0 12.2 2.7 13.6 - 17.1 - 12.7 8.5 13.7

DK/REFUSED 6.6 - - - - - 7.9 4.8 4.0 17.4 0.8 - 28.5 6.7 13.4

21.7

| ORTH-
|MVMNT/ | ODOX
|ATHS .
43
50.1 13.
21.2 11.
7.4 47.
4.6 26.
11.6
5.1
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5. IN GENERAL, ARE YOU MOST INTERESTED IN ECONOMIC ISSUES LIKE TAXES, JOBS, AND UNEMPLOYMENT; FOREIGN AFFAIRS ISSUES
LIKE ISRAEL AND TERRORISM; DOMESTIC ISSUES LIKE EDUCATION, HEALTH CARE, AND THE ENVIRONMENT; SOCIAL JUSTICE ISSUES LIKE
CIVIL RIGHTS, ABORTION, AND GAY RIGHTS; OR CRIME AND LAW AND ORDER ISSUES?

BANNER 7
TOTAL | VOTE TRUMP: | VOTE BIDEN: | WHEN DID YOU DECIDE | ISSUES THAT IMPACTED | ISSUES THAT IMPACTED
| GENDER | GENDER | TO VOTE | YOUR VOTE | YOUR VOTE: TRUMP VOTER

|MALE |FEMALE|MALE |FEMALE|DAY |EARLY |Last |Last |Longer|COVID |ECON. |ISRAEL|CANDI-|COVID |ECON. |ISRAEL|CANDI-

| | | | | OF |VOTER |Week |Month |than a|PAND- |CONDI-|/FORG.|DATES |PAND- |CONDI-|/FORG.|DATES

| | | | |VOTE | | | |Month |EMIC |TION |POLICY|CHAR. |EMIC |TION |POLICY|CHAR.
Total 600 95 88 164 200 24 567 32 36 499 115 122 48 284 15 86 42 27
ECONOMIC 28.4 58.7 47.9 22.5 11.3 45.3 27.5 31.8 40.3 26.3 24.8 63.5 23.3 16.4 38.3 72.5 26.3 57.4
FOREIGN 6.0 14.8 10.7 1.6 3.9 5.7 6.1 16.9 6.0 5.5 5.6 4.6 28.7 3.6 14.1 5.1 32.0 12.5
DOMESTIC 31.5 8.6 10.6 43.6 44.4 17.5 32.6 31.2 21.3 33.5 31.9 14.1 15.6 41.9 12.9 7.4 10.3 9.5
SOCIAL JUSTICE 20.9 2.3 5.9 23.1 34.3 13.3 21.1 10.0 12.6 22.5 26.2 5.6 6.6 28.9 7.7 3.7 4.7 3.7
CRIME 6.5 9.4 15.2 4.0 1.7 5.0 6.7 10.0 14.3 5.9 6.7 6.9 14.3 4.3 27.0 6.0 16.4 11.1

DK/REFUSED 6.6 6.2 9.7 5.2 4.4 13.3 5.9 - 5.5 6.3 4.8 5.4 11.5 4.8 - 5.3 10.3 5.8
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NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

5. IN GENERAL, ARE YOU MOST INTERESTED IN ECONOMIC ISSUES LIKE TAXES, JOBS, AND UNEMPLOYMENT; FOREIGN AFFAIRS ISSUES
LIKE ISRAEL AND TERRORISM; DOMESTIC ISSUES LIKE EDUCATION, HEALTH CARE, AND THE ENVIRONMENT; SOCIAL JUSTICE ISSUES LIKE
CIVIL RIGHTS, ABORTION, AND GAY RIGHTS; OR CRIME AND LAW AND ORDER ISSUES?

Total
ECONOMIC
FOREIGN
DOMESTIC
SOCIAL JUSTICE
CRIME

DK/REFUSED

BANNER 8

TOTAL | ISSUES THAT IMPACTED | AGE | AGE CLUSTERS

| YOUR VOTE: BIDEN VOTER | |
| | |

|COVID |ECON. |ISRAEL|CANDI-|18-34 |35-44 |45-54 |55-64 |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

| PAND- |CONDI-|/FORG. |DATES | | | | | 65 134 |34 144 |44 154 |54 165 | 65
|EMIC |TION |POLICY|CHAR. | | | | | | | | | | | |

600 87 21 3 241 139 72 20 105 188 139 456 211 383 302 293 406 188

28.4 22.4 44 .2 6.8 12.3 34.2 30.3 27.17 34.9 19.5 34.2 26.4 32.8 25.6 31.3 25.0 32.2 19.5

31.5 39.8 31.8 43.2 46.1 28.9 31.3 29.3 28.9 36.2 28.9 32.4 29.7 32.6 29.6 33.6 29.4 36.2

20.9 27.4 12.4 43.2 31.8 20.8 20.9 18.3 19.0 23.7 20.8 21.1 20.8 21.1 20.1 22.0 19.8 23.7
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5. IN GENERAL, ARE YOU MOST INTERESTED IN ECONOMIC ISSUES LIKE TAXES, JOBS, AND UNEMPLOYMENT; FOREIGN AFFAIRS ISSUES
LIKE ISRAEL AND TERRORISM; DOMESTIC ISSUES LIKE EDUCATION, HEALTH CARE, AND THE ENVIRONMENT; SOCIAL JUSTICE ISSUES LIKE
CIVIL RIGHTS, ABORTION, AND GAY RIGHTS; OR CRIME AND LAW AND ORDER ISSUES?

BANNER 9

TOTAL | AGE CLUSTERS: | AGE CLUSTERS:
| MALE | FEMALE

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

31.

25.

35.9

26.0

GENDER

|MALE

30.4

15.7

| FEMALE

32.5

25.5

|34 134 |44 144 |54 154 | 65 165 |34 134 |44 144 |54 |54 | 65

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 600 57 222 20 189 139 140 196 83 82 234 122 194 162 153
ECONOMIC 28.4 46.6 32.0 43.7 30.9 38.7 31.4 39.7 24.0 25.4 21.0 24.8 20.5 24.9 19.2
FOREIGN 6.0 5.6 7.1 6.2 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.8 6.7 6.4 5.2 6.7 4.7 7.1 3.8
DOMESTIC 31.5 25.6 31.6 27.4 31.8 28.4 32.4 27.7 36.7 31.3 33.1 31.4 33.4 30.7 34.7
SOCIAL JUSTICE 20.9 14.0 16.3 12.9 17.2 14.6 17.1 13.7 20.8 25.7 25.6 26.7 25.0 24.8 26.5
CRIME 6.5 3.8 6.5 4.7 6.5 6.0 5.8 6.3 5.0 6.4 7.5 5.9 8.0 5.9 8.6

DK/REFUSED 6.6 4.5 6.5 5.1 6.6 5.4 6.8 5.8 6.9 4.9 7.6 4.4 8.4 6.5 7.3
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6. FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE FOR IN THE GENERAL ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT?

BANNER 1

TOTAL | AREA | VOTER | RELIGION
| | LIKELIHOOD |
| | |

|NORTH- |N.Y./ |Rest |SOUTH |Flo- |Rest |MID- |WEST |ELEC. |EARLY |ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|RECONS |NOT |Not |Ath- |OTHER

|EAST |N.J. |of NE/| |rida |South |WEST | | DAY | VOTERS |ODOX |VATIVE| | TRUCTI |MVEMNT | Part |eist |

| | |Mid-At| | | | | | VOTERS | ALREDY | | | |ONIST |/ATHS.|of Mvm| |
Total 600 298 196 102 106 56 50 59 137 193 407 76 147 188 16 134 105 29 7
DONALD TRUMP: GOP 30.5 36.2 45.4 18.6 26.6 30.7 22.0 22.0 24.8 51.4 20.6 70.0 36.5 13.2 6.3 32.3 38.0 11.1 19.3
JOE BIDEN: DEM. 60.6 55.7 48.0 70.6 65.9 64.0 68.0 64.4 65.7 40.8 70.1 18.6 57.2 80.1 74.9 56.7 50.9 78.4 80.7
THIRD PARTY 4.9 4.7 5.1 3.9 4.1 2.3 6.0 3.4 6.6 6.1 4.3 7.3 3.5 4.9 18.8 4.8 4.1 7.0 -
Jo Jorgensen: Lib. 1.0 1.0 - 2.9 1.6 1.3 2.0 - 0.7 1.2 0.8 1.8 - 1.2 - 1.6 2.1 - -
Howie Hawkins: Green 3.9 3.7 5.1 1.0 2.2 0.7 4.0 3.4 5.8 4.7 3.5 5.5 3.5 3.7 18.8 3.0 1.9 7.0 -
Other * - - - 0.2 0.3 - - - 0.1 - - - - - 0.1 0.2 - -
DK/REFUSED 3.9 3.4 1.5 6.9 3.5 3.0 4.0 10.2 2.9 1.7 5.0 4.2 2.8 1.8 - 6.2 7.0 3.5 -

Net Diff. -30.1 -19.5 -2.6 -52.0 -39.3 -33.3 -46.0 -42.4 -40.9 10.6 -49.4 51.5 -20.7 -67.0 -68.6 -24.5 -12.8 -67.2 -61.4
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6. FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE FOR IN THE GENERAL ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT?

Total

DONALD TRUMP: GOP

JOE BIDEN: DEM.

THIRD PARTY

Jo Jorgensen: Lib.
Howie Hawkins: Green
Other

DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

BANNER 2
TOTAL | RELIGION:
| MALE
|
|ORTH- |CONSER | REFORM | RECONS | NOT |Not |Ath-
|ODOX |VATIVE | | TRUCTI |[MVEMNT | Part |eist
| | | |ONIST |/ATHS.|of Mvm|
600 38 78 76 6 63 51
30.5 68.0 37.5 19.8 - 32.4 35.7 18
60.6 23.2 56.9 77.3 68.6 55.9 51.9 73.

* - - - - 0.3 0.4
3.9 2.6 2.8 - - 6.6 8.2
-30.1 44.8 -19.5 -57.5 -68.6 -23.5 -16.3 -54.

31.4 5.0 4.3 8.

31.4 3.2 1.9 8.

|OTHER |ORTH-

-85.
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| RELIGION:
| FEMALE
|

| CONSER | REFORM | RECONS | NOT |Not |Ath-

|ODOX |VATIVE| | TRUCTI |MVEMNT | Part |eist
| | | |ONIST |/ATHS.|of Mvm|
38 69 112 10 71 54

72.0 35.4 8.7 10.5 32.1 40.2 6.

13.9 57.4 82.1 79.1 57.5 49.8 82

58.1 -22.0 -73.3 -68.6 -25.3

10.5 4.5 4.0 6.

10.5 2.8 1.8 6.

-76.

| OTHER

26.

74.

-48.

| AFFILIATED PARTY
|
|

|REPUB- | DEMO- | INDEP-
|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | |
117 332 147
78.0 10.7 38.5
13.6 86.2 41.2
4.8 2.2 11.2

64.4 -75.6
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6. FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE FOR IN THE GENERAL ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT?

BANNER 3
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TOTAL | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY:
| MALE | FEMALE | ORTHODOX | CONSERVATIVE | REFORM |INOT PART OF MOVEMENT

| | | | | | /ATHEIST
| REPUB- | DEMO- | INDEP- | REPUB- |DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-
| LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 600 63 137 81 54 195 66 33 20 23 31 81 33 24 130 32 22 68 44
DONALD TRUMP: GOP 30.5 70.6 13.6 39.7 86.7 8.6 37.1 88.8 36.9 71.6 79.0 19.1 40.5 66.5 1.8 20.0 85.3 13.3 36.1
JOE BIDEN: DEM. 60.6 17.7 82.8 49.1 8.8 88.6 31.5 4.1 47.2 14.6 10.8 80.9 44.0 29.3 95.9 56.7 9.2 83.5 40.2
THIRD PARTY 4.9 5.4 1.5 8.1 4.1 2.7 15.1 6.6 10.9 5.1 7.0 - 9.0 4.2 2.3 16.0 0.9 1.5 11.9
Jo Jorgensen: Lib. 1.0 1.9 0.7 1.5 0.3 0.1 3.0 0.6 5.9 - - - - 4.2 - 3.7 0.9 - 4.6
Howie Hawkins: Green 3.9 3.5 0.7 6.4 3.7 2.6 12.1 6.0 5.0 5.1 7.0 - 9.0 - 2.3 12.3 - 1.5 6.9
Other * - - 0.2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.4
DK/REFUSED 3.9 6.4 2.2 3.2 0.3 0.1 16.2 0.6 5.0 8.6 3.2 - 6.5 - - 7.3 4.6 1.8 11.9
Net Diff. -30.1 52.9 -69.2 -9.4 77.9 -80.0 5.6 84.6 -10.2 57.0 68.1 -61.8 -3.5 37.2 -94.0 -36.7 76.1 -70.1 -4.1
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6. FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE FOR IN THE GENERAL ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT?

TOTAL
|LIB-
| ERAL
Total 600 244
DONALD TRUMP: GOP 30. 4.

JOE BIDEN: DEM.

THIRD PARTY 4. 3.
Jo Jorgensen: Lib. 1. 0.
Howie Hawkins: Green 3. 3.
Other

DK/REFUSED 3. 1.

Net Diff. -30. -85.

|Very

| Some-
|what

IDEOLOGY

| MOD-
| ERATE
| |

BANNER 4

| CONSER | Some-
| VATIVE |what

| Very

IDEOLOGY:
REPUBLICAN

| MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-
| VATIVE | ERAL
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IDEOLOGY:
DEMOCRAT

| MOD-
| ERATE
|

| CONSER | LIB-
| VATIVE | ERAL

IDEOLOGY:
INDEPENDENT

| MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER
| VATIVE

-92.5

-77.9

189

17.4

68.4

-51.0

144

81.2

71.

90.

|LIB-
|ERAL
|
74
.0 21.
.7 51.
.0 26.
.3 12.
.7 14.
4
3 -30

8 30
5 51.3
6 34.0
9 4.0
3 0.6
6 3.4
- 10.7
1 17.2

94.

-94.

-80.8

77.7

18.3

59.4

15.

64.

11.

11.

-49.

19.5

55.9

13.0

11.6

-36.4

72.
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6. FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE FOR IN THE GENERAL ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT?

Total

DONALD TRUMP: GOP

JOE BIDEN: DEM.

THIRD PARTY

Jo Jorgensen: Lib.
Howie Hawkins: Green
Other

DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

IDEOLOGY:
MALE

| MOD-
| ERATE
| |

| CONSER | LIB-
| VATIVE | ERAL

IDEOLOGY:
FEMALE

|MOD-
| ERATE
| |

BANNER 5

| CONSER | ECON-
| VATIVE |OMIC

| FOR-
|EIGN

IMPORTANT ISSUES

| ECON-

|OMIC
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IMPORTANT ISSUES:
TRUMP VOTERS

| FOR-
|[EIGN |TIC

| | | ICE

| DOMES- | SOCIAL |CRIME
| JUST-

-30.

-83.

100

20.6

65.6

-45.0

76.7

-86.4

-57.8

85.

171

57.5

34.9

22.5

| DOMES- | SOCIAL | CRIME

|TIC | JUST-

| | ICE

36 189 125 39
64.9 9.3 5.9 56.8
28.5 84.7 85.0 25.3
6.6 3.7 6.4 10.2
6.0 - - -
0.5 3.7 6.4 10.2
- 2.3 2.7 7.6
36.5 -75.5 -79.1 31.5

100.0 100.0 100.

100.

100.0



BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

6. FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE FOR IN THE GENERAL ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT?

BANNER 6

| VOTE

| VOTE

PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT

| TRUMP |BIDEN |PARTY/|Jorgen|Haw-

|Other
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| DK/REF | ORTH-
| ODOX

VOTE TRUMP:
RELIGION

| CONSER | REFORM | NOT
| VATIVE|

| ORTH-
|MVMNT/ | ODOX
|ATHS .

VOTE BIDEN:
RELIGION

| CONSER | REFORM | NOT
| VATIVE| | MVMNT /

|ATHS .

TOTAL | IMPORTANT ISSUES:
| BIDEN VOTERS
|
| ECON- |FOR- |DOMES-|SOCIAL |CRIME
|OMIC |EIGN |TIC | JUST-
| | | | ICE |
Total 600 60 10 160 107 10
DONALD TRUMP: GOP 30.5 - - - - -
JOE BIDEN: DEM. 60.6 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
THIRD PARTY 4.9 - - - - -
Jo Jorgensen: Lib. 1.0 - - - - -
Howie Hawkins: Green 3.9 - - - - -
Other * - - - - -
DK/REFUSED 3.9 - - - - -

Net Diff. -30.1 -100.0 -100.0 -100.0 -100.0 -100.0

183

100.

.0

100.0

-100.0

| THIRD |Vote |Vote
| UND. |-sen |kins
29
100.0 100. 100.
19.6 100.
79.8 100.
0.6

100.

100.

100.

100.

100.

0

100.

-100.

0

100.

-100.

0

100.

-100.

0

100.0

-100.0
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

6. FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE FOR IN THE GENERAL ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT?

BANNER 7
TOTAL | VOTE TRUMP: | VOTE BIDEN: | WHEN DID YOU DECIDE | ISSUES THAT IMPACTED | ISSUES THAT IMPACTED
| GENDER | GENDER | TO VOTE | YOUR VOTE | YOUR VOTE: TRUMP VOTER

|MALE |FEMALE|MALE |FEMALE |DAY |EARLY |Last |Last |Longer|COVID |ECON. |ISRAEL|CANDI-|COVID |ECON. |ISRAEL|CANDI-

| | | | | OF |VOTER |Week |Month |than a|PAND- |CONDI-|/FORG.|DATES |PAND- |CONDI-|/FORG.|DATES

| | | | |VOTE | | | |Month |EMIC |TION |POLICY|CHAR. |EMIC |TION |POLICY|CHAR.
Total 600 95 88 164 200 24 567 32 36 499 115 122 48 284 15 86 42 27
DONALD TRUMP: GOP 30.5 100.0 100.0 - - 24.7 30.8 46.4 55.3 28.1 13.5 70.9 87.4 9.5 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
JOE BIDEN: DEM. 60.6 - - 100.0 100.0 43.7 61.5 31.0 21.2 66.4 75.9 17.0 5.7 85.1 - - - -
THIRD PARTY 4.9 - - - - 14.1 4.4 16.3 23.1 2.3 7.8 6.9 0.4 3.0 - - - -
Jo Jorgensen: Lib. 1.0 - - - - 0.8 0.8 10.0 1.0 0.2 0.9 1.0 - 0.5 - - - -
Howie Hawkins: Green 3.9 - - - - 13.3 3.6 6.3 22.0 2.0 7.0 5.8 0.4 2.5 - - - -
Other * - - - - - * - - * - 0.2 - - - - - -
DK/REFUSED 3.9 - - - - 17.4 3.3 6.3 0.5 3.3 2.8 5.2 6.6 2.4 - - - -

Net Diff. -30.1 100.0 100.0 -100.0 -100.0 -19.0 -30.7 15.4 34.1 -38.3 -62.4 54.0 81.7 -75.6 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0



BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

6. FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE FOR IN THE GENERAL ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT?

Total

DONALD TRUMP: GOP

JOE BIDEN: DEM.

THIRD PARTY

Jo Jorgensen: Lib.
Howie Hawkins: Green
Other

DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

BANNER 8

|135-44

AGE

|45-54

|155-64

| OVER
| 65

|UNDER |OVER

134

|34

|UNDER |OVER
144
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AGE CLUSTERS

|UNDER |OVER
|54

165

|UNDER |OVER
| 65

TOTAL | ISSUES THAT IMPACTED
| YOUR VOTE: BIDEN VOTER
|
|COVID |ECON. |ISRAEL|CANDI-|18-34
| PAND- |CONDI-|/FORG. |DATES
|EMIC |TION |POLICY|CHAR.
600 87 21 3 241
30.5 - - -
60.6 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.
4.9 - - -
1.0 - - -
3.9 - - -
* - - -
3.9 - - -
-30.1 -100.0 -100.0 -100.0 -100.

-13.8

-25.

24.

60.

-36.

105

28.0

62.0

-34.0

188

27.1

66.6

-39.5

139

38.

52.

-13.

456

28.

63.

-35.

211

37.2

55.0

-17.8

|44 154
| | |
383 302
26.7 33.4
64.0 56.7
4.6 5.9
0.9 1.2
3.8 4.6
- 0.1
4.6 4.0
-37.3 -23.4

293

27.5

65.0

-37.5

-26.1

188

27.1

66.6

-39.5



BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

6. FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE FOR IN THE GENERAL ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT?

BANNER 9

154

165

| UNDER |OVER
| 65

| UNDER |OVER
|34

134
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AGE CLUSTERS:
FEMALE

| UNDER |OVER

|44 144

GENDER

|MALE

| FEMALE

140

30.2

61.3

TOTAL | AGE CLUSTERS:
| MALE
|
| UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
134 134 144 154
| |
Total 600 222 189 139
DONALD TRUMP: GOP 30.5 43. 31. 43. 29.4 37.4
JOE BIDEN: DEM. 60.6 50. 60. 53 60.6 54.9
THIRD PARTY 4.9 5. 3. 3. 4.5 4.7
Jo Jorgensen: Lib. 1.0 2. 1. 1. 1.2 1.0
Howie Hawkins: Green 3.9 3. 2. 2. 3.4 3.6
Other * 0. 0. - 0.1
DK/REFUSED 3.9 0. 4. 0. 5.5 3.0
Net Diff. -30.1 -7. -28. -9. -31.1 -17.5

-31.1

196

37.1

55.2

-18.2

-38.

-18.

234

24.8

66.5

-41.7

122

32.9

56.5

-23.7

194

24.1

67.3

-43.2

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
|54 154 | 65 |65 |
| |
162 153 210 105
29. 24. 27. 27.9
58. 68. 60. 67.9
7. 3. 6. 2.9
1. 1. -
5. 3. 5. 2.9
4. 2. 5. 1.3
-28. -43. -33. -39.9

-24.4

318

27.6

62.8

-35.1
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

7. WHEN DID YOU DECIDE WHO YOU WOULD VOTE FOR IN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION? DID YOU DECIDE ON THE DAY THAT YOU VOTED,
IN THE LAST WEEK OF THE ELECTION, IN THE LAST MONTH OF THE ELECTION, OR MORE THAN ONE MONTH AGO?

BANNER 1

TOTAL | AREA | VOTER | RELIGION
| | LIKELIHOOD |
| | |

|NORTH-|N.Y./ |Rest |SOUTH |Flo- |Rest |MID- |WEST |ELEC. |EARLY |ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|RECONS |NOT |Not |Ath- |OTHER

|EAST |N.J. |of NE/| |rida |South |WEST | | DAY | VOTERS |ODOX |VATIVE| | TRUCTI |MVEMNT |Part |eist |

| | |Mid-At| | | | | | VOTERS | ALREDY | | | |ONIST |/ATHS.|of Mvm| |
Total 600 298 196 102 106 56 50 59 137 193 407 76 147 188 16 134 105 29 7
DAY OF VOTE 4.0 4.7 4.6 4.9 3.8 5.3 2.0 6.8 1.5 7.6 2.3 6.9 3.6 2.4 - 4.8 5.1 3.5 2.6
EARLY VOTER 94.5 93.3 93.9 92.2 93.6 93.3 94.0 93.2 98.5 88.7 97.3 90.4 94.1 96.9 100.0 93.6 92.8 96.5 97.4
Last Week 5.3 5.4 5.1 5.9 5.5 5.0 6.0 1.7 6.6 8.6 3.7 7.2 7.2 2.9 12.6 4.8 5.9 0.7 -
Last Month 6.1 7.4 7.7 6.9 5.9 7.7 4.0 1.7 5.1 8.8 4.8 10.9 7.8 3.1 - 7.9 7.9 7.6 -
Longer than a Month 83.2 80.5 81.1 79.4 82.2 80.7 84.0 89.8 86.9 71.3 88.8 72.4 79.0 91.0 87.4 81.0 79.0 88.2 97.4

REFUSED 1.5 2.0 1.5 2.9 2.6 1.3 4.0 - - 3.7 0.4 2.6 2.3 0.6 - 1.6 2.1 - -



BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

7. WHEN DID YOU DECIDE WHO YOU WOULD VOTE FOR IN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION? DID YOU DECIDE ON THE DAY THAT YOU VOTED,
IN THE LAST WEEK OF THE ELECTION, IN THE LAST MONTH OF THE ELECTION, OR MORE THAN ONE MONTH AGO?

Total
DAY OF VOTE
EARLY VOTER
Last Week
Last Month
Longer than a Month

REFUSED

|OTHER |ORTH-

| OTHER

| AFFILIATED PARTY

| REPUB-
| LICAN
|

| DEMO-
| CRAT
|

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

BANNER 2
TOTAL | RELIGION:
| MALE
|
|ORTH- |CONSER | REFORM | RECONS | NOT |Not |Ath-
|ODOX |VATIVE | | TRUCTI |[MVEMNT | Part |eist
| | | |ONIST |/ATHS.|of Mvm|
600 38 78 76 6 63 51
4.0 6.7 6.6 1.6 - 5.3 6.6
94.5 93.3 90.8 97.1 100.0 92.8 91.1 100.
5.3 10.8 5.4 1.6 31.4 8.5 10.1 1.
6.1 7.2 9.4 3.0 - 13.0 11.7 18.
83.2 75.3 76.0 92.5 68.6 71.3 69.3 80.
1.5 - 2.6 1.3 - 1.9 2.3

100.

100.
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| RELIGION:
| FEMALE
|
| CONSER | REFORM | RECONS | NOT |Not |Ath-
|ODOX | VATIVE | | TRUCTI |MVEMNT | Part |eist
| | | |ONIST |/ATHS.|of Mvm|
38 69 112 10 71 54
7.2 0.3 3.0 - 4.2 3.7
87.6 97.7 96.8 100.0 94 .4 94.5 94
3.6 9.2 3.7 - 1.4 1.8
14.6 6.1 3.2 - 3.4 4.4
69.4 82.5 89.9 100.0 89.6 88.2 94.
5.2 2.0 0.2 - 1.4 1.8

95.

95.

80.7

87.3

11.4

76.2
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

7. WHEN DID YOU DECIDE WHO YOU WOULD VOTE FOR IN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION? DID YOU DECIDE ON THE DAY THAT YOU VOTED,
IN THE LAST WEEK OF THE ELECTION, IN THE LAST MONTH OF THE ELECTION, OR MORE THAN ONE MONTH AGO?

Total
DAY OF VOTE
EARLY VOTER
Last Week
Last Month
Longer than a Month

REFUSED

BANNER 3

TOTAL | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY:
| MALE | FEMALE | ORTHODOX | CONSERVATIVE | REFORM |NOT PART OF MOVEMENT
| | | | | | /ATHEIST

| REPUB- | DEMO- | INDEP- |REPUB- |DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-
|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

94.5 92.7 93.7 93.4 95.2 96.5 92.8 94.8 77.2 95.7 93.0 93.4 97.0 95.8 97.7 94.6 95.4 96.5 88.1

83.2 77.7 82.7 75.0 84.2 90.5 77.7 79.9 59.7 72.4 79.5 80.2 75.6 86.8 93.3 84.2 76.1 91.0 69.8



BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

7. WHEN DID YOU DECIDE WHO YOU WOULD VOTE FOR IN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION? DID YOU DECIDE ON THE DAY
IN THE LAST WEEK OF THE ELECTION, IN THE LAST MONTH OF THE ELECTION, OR MORE THAN ONE MONTH AGO?

Total
DAY OF VOTE
EARLY VOTER
Last Week
Last Month
Longer than a Month

REFUSED

BANNER 4
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THAT YOU VOTED,

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY |
| |
| |
|LIB- |Very |Some- |MOD- |CONSER|Some- |Very |LIB-
|ERAL | |what |ERATE |VATIVE|what | |ERAL
| | | | | | | |
600 244 124 121 189 144 70 74

94.5 97.1 96.7 97.5 91.1 93.9 92.0 95.7 95.
5.3 4.7 3.2 6.3 5.1 6.0 4.6 7.3 12.
6.1 2.4 0.8 4.1 6.5 11.0 16.6 5.7

83.2 89.9 92.7 87.2 79.5 77.0 70.9 82.7 83.

IDEOLOGY: | IDEOLOGY: | IDEOLOGY:

REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| |

|MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER

|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE

| | | | | | | |

8 30 73 200 98 25 35 58 45
6 14.7 3.2 1.8 4.4 4.8 2.8 6.5 6.6
4 85.3 96.8 97.1 93.5 87.2 97.2 89.8 93.0
3 7.4 6.2 4.2 4.6 8.0 3.4 5.2 4.4
- 5.9 7.8 2.0 1.8 20.0 5.7 15.1 11.1
1 72.1 82.7 91.0 87.1 59.1 88.1 69.5 77.5
- - - 1.1 2.0 8.0 - 3.8 0.4
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

7. WHEN DID YOU DECIDE WHO YOU WOULD VOTE FOR IN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION? DID YOU DECIDE ON THE DAY THAT YOU VOTED,
IN THE LAST WEEK OF THE ELECTION, IN THE LAST MONTH OF THE ELECTION, OR MORE THAN ONE MONTH AGO?

BANNER 5

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY: | IDEOLOGY: | IMPORTANT ISSUES | IMPORTANT ISSUES:
| MALE | FEMALE | | TRUMP VOTERS
| | | |

|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|ECON- |FOR- |DOMES-|SOCIAL|CRIME |ECON- |FOR- |DOMES-|SOCIAL|CRIME

|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|OMIC |EIGN |TIC  |JUST- | |OMIC |EIGN |TIC  |JUST- |

| | | | | | | | | IICE | | | | IICE |
Total 600 100 100 71 144 89 73 171 36 189 125 39 98 23 17 7 22
DAY OF VOTE 4.0 1.6 8.6 5.9 2.3 4.4 3.3 6.4 3.8 2.2 2.5 3.0 4.0 4.3 - - 4.5
EARLY VOTER 94.5 96.4 89.3 94.1 97.5 93.2 93.7 91.5 96.2 97.8 95.7 97.0 94.6 95.7 100.0 100.0 95.5
Last Week 5.3 4.9 7.6 7.6 4.5 2.4 4.4 5.9 14.8 5.3 2.5 8.1 8.7 8.5 11.4 - 9.8
Last Month 6.1 1.2 5.7 16.2 3.3 7.3 5.8 8.6 6.0 4.1 3.6 13.2 9.9 8.5 23.9 13.6 5.3
Longer than a Month 83.2 90.3 76.0 70.3 89.7 83.4 83.5 77.0 75.3 88.4 89.5 75.6 76.0 78.7 64.6 86.4 80.4

REFUSED 1.5 2.0 2.2 - 0.1 2.4 3.0 2.1 - - 1.7 - 1.4 - - - -



Table 7 Page 60
Nov. 3, 2020

BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

7. WHEN DID YOU DECIDE WHO YOU WOULD VOTE FOR IN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION? DID YOU DECIDE ON THE DAY THAT YOU VOTED,
IN THE LAST WEEK OF THE ELECTION, IN THE LAST MONTH OF THE ELECTION, OR MORE THAN ONE MONTH AGO?

Total
DAY OF VOTE
EARLY VOTER
Last Week
Last Month
Longer than a Month

REFUSED

BANNER 6

TOTAL | IMPORTANT ISSUES: | PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT | VOTE TRUMP: | VOTE BIDEN:
| BIDEN VOTERS | | RELIGION | RELIGION
| | | |

|ECON- |FOR- |DOMES-|SOCIAL|CRIME |VOTE |VOTE |THIRD |Vote |Vote |Other |DK/REF|ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|NOT |ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM |NOT

|OMIC |EIGN |TIC | JUST- | | TRUMP |BIDEN |PARTY/|Jorgen|Haw- | | |ODOX |VATIVE| |MVMNT/ |ODOX | VATIVE | | MVMNT /

| | | | ICE | | | |UND. |-sen |kins | | | | | |ATHS. | | | |ATHS .
600 60 10 160 107 10 183 364 29 6 23 0 24 54 54 25 43 14 84 151 76
4.0 8.0 1.8 1.9 2.1 1.9 3.2 2.9 11.5 3.2 13.6 - 17.7 3.3 1.9 4.0 2.3 18.1 5.0 1.4 1.8

94.5 90.0 98.2 98.1 95.9 98.1 95.5 95.9 85.1 79.3 86.4 100.0 78.1 93.0 98.1 95.2 97.3 81.9 91.0 97.9 98.2

83.2 83.1 84.9 92.8 92.6 98.1 76.5 91.1 38.8 17.4 43.6 100.0 68.9 80.0 69.5 85.2 76.4 57.3 86.6 94.7 93.5
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

7. WHEN DID YOU DECIDE WHO YOU WOULD VOTE FOR IN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION? DID YOU DECIDE ON THE DAY THAT YOU VOTED,
IN THE LAST WEEK OF THE ELECTION, IN THE LAST MONTH OF THE ELECTION, OR MORE THAN ONE MONTH AGO?

Total
DAY OF VOTE
EARLY VOTER
Last Week
Last Month
Longer than a Month

REFUSED

BANNER 7

TOTAL | VOTE TRUMP: | VOTE BIDEN: | WHEN DID YOU DECIDE | ISSUES THAT IMPACTED | ISSUES THAT IMPACTED

| GENDER | GENDER | TO VOTE | YOUR VOTE | YOUR VOTE: TRUMP VOTER
| | | | |
|MALE |FEMALE|MALE |FEMALE|DAY |EARLY |Last |Last |Longer|COVID |ECON. |ISRAEL|CANDI-|COVID |ECON. |ISRAEL|CANDI-
| | | | | OF |VOTER |Week |Month |than a|PAND- |CONDI-|/FORG.|DATES |PAND- |CONDI-|/FORG.|DATES
| | | | |VOTE | | | |Month |EMIC |TION |POLICY|CHAR. |EMIC |TION |POLICY|CHAR.
600 95 88 164 200 24 567 32 36 499 115 122 48 284 15 86 42 27
4.0 3.3 3.1 5.3 0.9 100.0 - - - - 3.1 7.7 2.8 2.0 - 2.0 2.4 8.1
94.5 96.5 94.4 92.8 98.4 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 96.0 90.5 96.8 97.0 100.0 95.4 97.6 91.9
5.3 10.0 5.9 2.6 2.8 - 5.6 100.0 - - 6.7 9.5 4.5 2.6 21.8 8.3 5.2 7.4
6.1 14.0 7.7 2.5 1.8 - 6.4 - 100.0 - 6.9 9.7 9.8 3.3 1.2 11.1 10.8 16.2
83.2 72.5 80.8 87.7 93.9 - 88.0 - - 100.0 82.4 71.4 82.5 91.1 77.0 76.0 81.7 68.3
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

7. WHEN DID YOU DECIDE WHO YOU WOULD VOTE FOR IN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION? DID YOU DECIDE ON THE DAY THAT YOU VOTED,
IN THE LAST WEEK OF THE ELECTION, IN THE LAST MONTH OF THE ELECTION, OR MORE THAN ONE MONTH AGO?

BANNER 8

TOTAL | ISSUES THAT IMPACTED | AGE | AGE CLUSTERS
| YOUR VOTE: BIDEN VOTER | |
| | |

|COVID |ECON. |ISRAEL|CANDI-|18-34 |35-44 |45-54 |55-64 |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
| PAND- |CONDI-|/FORG. |DATES | | | | | 65 134 |34 144 |44 |54 |54 165 | 65
|EMIC |TION |POLICY|CHAR. | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Total 600 87 21 3 241 139 72 20 105 188 139 456 211 383 302 293 406 188
DAY OF VOTE 4.0 2.9 16.4 6.8 1.3 3.9 4.4 5.3 3.8 3.1 3.9 3.9 4.1 3.8 4.4 3.3 4.2 3.1
EARLY VOTER 94.5 95.9 83.6 86.4 97.4 95.4 94.2 92.3 94.3 96.1 95.4 94.7 95.0 94.7 94.2 95.5 94.2 96.1
Last Week 5.3 3.9 6.7 - 1.3 5.3 4.7 7.5 2.4 5.7 5.3 5.1 5.1 5.2 5.8 4.5 4.9 5.7
Last Month 6.1 4.3 - 6.8 1.6 6.3 9.9 7.7 5.3 4.2 6.3 6.0 7.5 5.3 7.6 4.6 7.0 4.2
Longer than a Month 83.2 87.7 77.0 79.6 94.6 83.8 79.7 77.2 86.6 86.2 83.8 83.5 82.4 84.2 80.8 86.4 82.3 86.2

REFUSED 1.5 1.1 - 6.8 1.2 0.7 1.4 2.4 1.9 0.8 0.7 1.5 0.9 1.5 1.4 1.2 1.5 0.8
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

7. WHEN DID YOU DECIDE WHO YOU WOULD VOTE FOR IN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION? DID YOU DECIDE ON THE DAY THAT YOU VOTED,
IN THE LAST WEEK OF THE ELECTION, IN THE LAST MONTH OF THE ELECTION, OR MORE THAN ONE MONTH AGO?

Total
DAY OF VOTE
EARLY VOTER
Last Week
Last Month
Longer than a Month

REFUSED

BANNER 9

TOTAL | AGE CLUSTERS: | AGE CLUSTERS: |  GENDER
| MALE | FEMALE |
| | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE
|34 134 |44 144 |54 154 | 65 165 |34 134 |44 144 |54 |54 | 65 |65 | |

83.2 76.0 81.0 76.2 81.7 78.0 81.8 78.7 82.9 89.3 85.8 86.9 86.6 83.2 90.5 85.7 88.9 79.4 86.5
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

8. WHICH ISSUE WOULD YOU SAY MOST IMPACTED WHO YOU DECIDED TO VOTE FOR IN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION?

BANNER 1

TOTAL | AREA | VOTER | RELIGION
| | LIKELIHOOD |
| | |

|NORTH- |N.Y./ |Rest |SOUTH |Flo- |Rest |MID- |WEST |ELEC. |EARLY |ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|RECONS |NOT |Not |Ath- |OTHER

|EAST |N.J. |of NE/| |rida |South |WEST | | DAY | VOTERS |ODOX |VATIVE| | TRUCTI |MVEMNT |Part |eist |

| | |Mid-At| | | | | | VOTERS | ALREDY | | | |ONIST |/ATHS.|of Mvm| |
Total 600 298 196 102 106 56 50 59 137 193 407 76 147 188 16 134 105 29 7
COVID-19 PANDEMIC 19.1 18.5 14.8 25.5 19.6 19.3 20.0 15.3 21.9 13.7 21.7 11.6 19.3 21.0 14.9 20.4 21.9 14.6 33.3
CONDITION OF ECONOMY 20.3 22.5 25.5 16.7 18.5 20.7 16.0 18.6 17.5 26.2 17.4 38.3 21.2 11.7 12.6 21.1 22.6 15.3 19.3
ISRAEL/FOREIGN POLICY 8.1 9.4 13.3 2.0 5.2 8.0 2.0 8.5 7.3 12.6 5.9 19.5 9.2 3.3 - 9.0 8.5 10.5 -
CHARACTER OF CANDIDATES 47.3 44.3 40.8 51.0 49.7 47.7 52.0 52.5 49.6 40.7 50.4 23.4 47.1 59.8 72.6 42.0 39.1 52.6 47 .4

DK/REFUSED 5.2 5.4 5.6 4.9 7.0 4.3 10.0 5.1 3.6 6.9 4.5 7.3 3.2 4.2 - 7.6 7.8 7.0 -
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

8. WHICH ISSUE WOULD YOU SAY MOST IMPACTED WHO YOU DECIDED TO VOTE FOR IN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION?

BANNER 2

TOTAL | RELIGION: | RELIGION: | AFFILIATED PARTY
| MALE | FEMALE |
| | |

|ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|RECONS |NOT |Not |Ath- |OTHER |ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|RECONS |NOT |Not |Ath- |OTHER |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

|ODOX |VATIVE| | TRUCTI |MVEMNT |Part |eist | |ODOX |VATIVE| | TRUCTI |MVEMNT |Part |eist | |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | |ONIST |/ATHS.|of Mvm| | | | | |ONIST |/ATHS.|of Mvm| | | | |
Total 600 38 78 76 6 63 51 12 3 38 69 112 10 71 54 17 5 117 332 147
COVID-19 PANDEMIC 19.1 9.3 15.7 22.6 18.6 16.0 19.3 1.6 53.6 13.9 23.3 19.9 12.4 24.3 24 .4 23.9 21.9 13.3 22.6 15.9
CONDITION OF ECONOMY 20.3 35.3 21.6 12.5 15.7 19.5 19.3 20.0 - 41.3 20.7 11.3 10.5 22.5 25.8 11.9 30.1 42.0 10.0 25.5
ISRAEL/FOREIGN POLICY 8.1 17.5 10.7 4.7 - 12.7 11.7 16.9 - 21.5 7.4 2.3 - 5.7 5.6 6.0 - 17.0 3.4 11.1
CHARACTER OF CANDIDATES 47.3 29.6 47.6 56.0 65.7 40.5 37.6 53.1 46.4 17.2 46.6 62.3 77.1 43.3 40.6 52.2 48.0 22.0 59.8 40.3

DK/REFUSED 5.2 8.3 4.3 4.2 - 11.4 12.1 8.4 - 6.2 2.0 4.2 - 4.2 3.7 6.0 - 5.8 4.3 7.2
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

8. WHICH ISSUE WOULD YOU SAY MOST IMPACTED WHO YOU DECIDED TO VOTE FOR IN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION?

BANNER 3

TOTAL | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY:
| MALE | FEMALE | ORTHODOX | CONSERVATIVE | REFORM |NOT PART OF MOVEMENT
| | | | | | /ATHEIST

| REPUB- | DEMO- | INDEP- |REPUB- |DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-
|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

Total 600 63 137 81 54 195 66 33 20 23 31 81 33 24 130 32 22 68 44
COVID-19 PANDEMIC 19.1 10.4 21.8 14.4 16.7 23.2 17.8 11.2 14.7 9.5 13.4 21.9 19.0 23.5 22.6 11.5 9.2 25.0 19.2
CONDITION OF ECONOMY 20.3 34.0 11.1 27.0 51.3 9.2 23.8 47.1 26.9 35.4 33.1 14.0 28.6 29.8 5.3 21.9 56.8 9.4 19.6
ISRAEL/FOREIGN POLICY 8.1 19.9 5.7 9.1 13.6 1.7 13.6 15.9 12.8 30.3 25.5 3.9 3.5 10.8 1.8 3.7 13.8 4.4 13.7
CHARACTER OF CANDIDATES 47.3 29.1 55.3 43.1 13.6 63.0 36.7 18.6 40.6 15.4 17.8 58.3 48.9 30.9 66.9 55.6 20.2 53.5 36.0

DK/REFUSED 5.2 6.7 6.3 6.4 4.8 2.9 8.1 7.1 5.0 9.4 10.2 1.9 - 5.0 3.4 7.3 - 7.7 11.4



BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

8. WHICH ISSUE WOULD YOU SAY MOST IMPACTED WHO YOU DECIDED TO VOTE FOR IN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION?

IDEOLOGY

| MOD-
| ERATE
| |

BANNER 4

| CONSER | Some-
| VATIVE |what

| Very

|LIB-

IDEOLOGY: |
REPUBLICAN |
|

| MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-
| VATIVE | ERAL

IDEOLOGY: |
DEMOCRAT |

| MOD-

| ERATE
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IDEOLOGY:
INDEPENDENT

|CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | |

TOTAL |

|

|LIB- |Very |Some-

|ERAL | |what

| | |
Total 600 244 124 121
COVID-19 PANDEMIC 19.1 23.8 23.0 24.7
CONDITION OF ECONOMY 20.3 9.1 7.4 10.9
ISRAEL/FOREIGN POLICY 8.1 2.0 1.4 2.6
CHARACTER OF CANDIDATES 47.3 62.4 66.3 58.4

DK/REFUSED 5.2 2.6 1.9 3.3

189

19.3

15.5

53.3

144

10.1

45.2

20.0

17.8

42.

19.

23.

24.

19.

36.

12.

.9 16.0 18.1

200

36.1 18.1 17.8 41.9

21.6 6.2 5.5 22.1

21.5 59.9 44.9 18.9

12.0 - 8.9 7.4
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

8. WHICH ISSUE WOULD YOU SAY MOST IMPACTED WHO YOU DECIDED TO VOTE FOR IN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION?

BANNER 5

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY: | IDEOLOGY: | IMPORTANT ISSUES | IMPORTANT ISSUES:
| MALE | FEMALE | | TRUMP VOTERS
| | | |

|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|ECON- |FOR- |DOMES-|SOCIAL|CRIME |ECON- |FOR- |DOMES-|SOCIAL|CRIME

|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|OMIC |EIGN |TIC | JUST- | |OMIC |EIGN |TIC | JUST- |

| | | | | | | | | IICE | | | | IICE |
Total 600 100 100 71 144 89 73 171 36 189 125 39 98 23 17 7 22
COVID-19 PANDEMIC 19.1 23.1 17.0 6.4 24 .4 21.8 13.7 16.7 17.6 19.4 24.0 19.7 6.1 9.3 11.4 16.1 18.8
CONDITION OF ECONOMY 20.3 8.8 17.4 41.0 9.4 13.3 49.4 45.3 15.4 9.1 5.4 21.3 63.8 18.6 36.4 43.2 23.2
ISRAEL/FOREIGN POLICY 8.1 2.6 9.1 22.4 1.6 2.9 17.6 6.6 38.5 4.0 2.5 17.7 11.3 57.7 25.0 27.1 31.1
CHARACTER OF CANDIDATES 47.3 61.4 48.8 24.3 63.1 58.2 11.4 27.2 28.5 62.9 65.5 31.1 15.8 14.4 14.6 13.6 13.4

DK/REFUSED 5.2 4.2 7.6 5.9 1.5 3.8 7.9 4.2 - 4.6 2.5 10.2 3.0 - 12.5 - 13.5
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

8. WHICH ISSUE WOULD YOU SAY MOST IMPACTED WHO YOU DECIDED TO VOTE FOR IN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION?

BANNER 6

TOTAL | IMPORTANT ISSUES: | PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT | VOTE TRUMP: | VOTE BIDEN:
| BIDEN VOTERS | | RELIGION | RELIGION
| | | |

|ECON- |FOR- |DOMES-|SOCIAL|CRIME |VOTE |VOTE |THIRD |Vote |Vote |Other |DK/REF|ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|NOT |ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|NOT

|OMIC |EIGN |TIC | JUST- | | TRUMP |BIDEN |PARTY/|Jorgen|Haw- | | |ODOX |VATIVE| |MVMNT/ |ODOX  |VATIVE | | MVMNT /

| | | | ICE | | | |UND. |-sen |kins | | | | | |ATHS. | | | |ATHS .
Total 600 60 10 160 107 10 183 364 29 6 23 0 24 54 54 25 43 14 84 151 76
COVID-19 PANDEMIC 19.1 32.7 30.9 21.6 22.4 15.7 8.5 24.0 30.7 17.4 34.2 - 13.5 4.8 11.5 4.8 12.4 30.4 22.8 24.1 23.6
CONDITION OF ECONOMY 20.3 15.3 1.8 4.1 2.4 12.0 47.1 5.7 28.6 20.7 30.0 100.0 26.9 48.0 45.6 48.4 42.8 11.0 6.6 3.3 7.1
ISRAEL/FOREIGN POLICY 8.1 0.3 1.8 0.7 1.1 - 23.1 0.8 0.6 - 0.8 - 13.5 24.9 22.6 23.9 23.1 2.6 0.2 0.1 2.6
CHARACTER OF CANDIDATES 47.3 49.7 65.5 69.4 72.0 62.3 14.7 66.3 29.2 27.1 30.0 - 28.5 14.1 15.9 17.4 14.7 56.0 67.5 68.9 63.8

DK/REFUSED 5.2 2.0 - 4.1 2.1 10.1 6.6 3.3 10.9 34.8 5.1 - 17.7 8.2 4.4 5.5 6.9 - 2.8 3.6 2.9



BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

8. WHICH ISSUE WOULD YOU SAY MOST IMPACTED WHO YOU DECIDED TO VOTE

FOR IN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION?

BANNER 7

WHEN DID YOU DECIDE |

ISSUES THAT IMPACTED |
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ISSUES THAT IMPACTED

TOTAL | VOTE TRUMP: | VOTE BIDEN: |

| GENDER | GENDER |

| | |

|MALE |FEMALE|MALE |FEMALE |DAY

| | | | |OF

| | | | | VOTE
Total 600 95 88 164 200 24
COVID-19 PANDEMIC 19.1 5.2 12.0 23.7 24.2 14.8
CONDITION OF ECONOMY 20.3 43.5 50.9 7.0 4.6 38.8
ISRAEL/FOREIGN POLICY 8.1 25.2 20.8 1.4 0.2 5.7
CHARACTER OF CANDIDATES 47.3 19.6 9.5 63.3 68.9 23.2
DK/REFUSED 5.2 6.5 6.8 4.6 2.2 17.5

TO VOTE |

|
|EARLY |Last |Last |Longer|COVID
| VOTER |Week |Month |than a|PAND-

| | | |Month |EMIC

567 32 36 499 115
19.4 24.4 21.9 18.9 100.0
19.4 36.4 32.4 17.4 -
8.3 6.9 13.1 8.0 -
48.5 23.0 26.2 51.7 -

YOUR VOTE | YOUR VOTE: TRUMP VOTER
|

|ECON. |ISRAEL|CANDI-|COVID |ECON. |ISRAEL|CANDI-
|CONDI-|/FORG. |DATES |PAND- |CONDI-|/FORG. |DATES
|TION |POLICY|CHAR. |EMIC |TION |POLICY|CHAR.
122 48 284 15 86 42 27
- - 100.0 - - -
100. - - - 100.0 - -
100.0 - - - 100.0 -
- 100.0 - - - 100.0



BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

8. WHICH ISSUE WOULD YOU SAY MOST IMPACTED WHO YOU DECIDED TO VOTE

Total

COVID-19 PANDEMIC
CONDITION OF ECONOMY
ISRAEL/FOREIGN POLICY
CHARACTER OF CANDIDATES

DK/REFUSED

ISSUES THAT IMPACTED

| YOUR VOTE: BIDEN VOTER

|ECON.
|CONDI-|/FORG. | DATES

|TION |POLICY|CHAR.

| ISRAEL |CANDI-|18-34

FOR IN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION?

BANNER 8

135-4

4

AGE

|45-54

|155-64

| OVER

|UNDER |OVER

134
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AGE CLUSTERS

|UNDER |OVER

|44
|

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER

TOTAL |
|
| COVID
| PAND-
|EMIC
600 87
19.1 100.0
20.3 -
8.1 -
47.3 -
5.2 -

100.

100.

100.0

20.8

21.7

10.8

41.0

29.

49.

105

19.6

211

383

19.6

18.0

49.3

302

19.6

22.5

44.5

293

18.7

18.0

50.3



BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

8. WHICH ISSUE WOULD YOU SAY MOST IMPACTED WHO YOU DECIDED TO VOTE FOR IN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION?

Total

COVID-19 PANDEMIC
CONDITION OF ECONOMY
ISRAEL/FOREIGN POLICY
CHARACTER OF CANDIDATES

DK/REFUSED

ERS:

BANNER 9

| UNDER |OVER

| UNDER |OVER

|34
|

| UNDER |OVER
144 |54
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AGE CLUST
FEMALE

ERS:

| UNDER |OVER

| UNDER |OVER

|MALE

TOTAL | AGE CLUST
| MALE
|
|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
134 134 |44 |44 |54
| | | | |
600 57 222 20 189

19.1 13.2 17.8 13.3 18.5

20.3 26.7 19.0 25.7 18.1

8.1 10.0 10.3 10.0 10.4

47.3 39.6 47.5 42.1 47.7

5.2 10.5 5.4 8.9 5.2

139

16.7

21.6

44.2

140

17.0

19.5

11.8

47.6

196

17.6

15.

18.

12.

51.

26.

18.

11.

42.

122

162

22.1

23.2

44.7

153

20.

16.

52.

210

20.2

22.1

47.8

GENDER

| FEMALE

|

|
282 318
17.0 21.0
20.7 19.9
10.1 6.3
45.8 48.6
6.4 4.2
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

9. WHAT IS YOUR AGE?

BANNER 1

TOTAL | AREA | VOTER | RELIGION
| | LIKELIHOOD |
| | |

|NORTH-|N.Y./ |Rest |SOUTH |Flo- |Rest |MID- |WEST |ELEC. |EARLY |ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|RECONS |NOT |Not |Ath- |OTHER

|EAST |N.J. |of NE/| |rida |South |WEST | | DAY | VOTERS |ODOX |VATIVE| | TRUCTI |MVEMNT |Part |eist |

| | |Mid-At| | | | | | VOTERS | ALREDY | | | |ONIST |/ATHS.|of Mvm| |
Total 600 298 196 102 106 56 50 59 137 193 407 76 147 188 16 134 105 29 7
18-34 23.1 27.9 31.6 20.6 15.9 14.0 18.0 25.4 17.5 29.2 20.3 43.8 19.3 19.7 26.3 23.2 20.0 34.7 2.6
35-44 12.1 15.8 17.9 11.8 7.1 8.0 6.0 10.2 8.8 16.6 9.9 13.5 13.8 10.4 7.5 13.5 13.2 14.6 -
45-54 15.0 15.4 12.8 20.6 14.4 14.7 14.0 11.9 16.1 17.2 14.0 16.3 14.0 17.2 - 13.1 15.5 4.1 16.7
55-64 17.4 16.4 14.3 20.6 23.3 17.3 30.0 20.3 13.9 12.4 19.8 9.8 19.2 20.7 20.0 14.4 14.3 14.6 2.6
OVER 65 31.4 23.8 22.4 26.5 38.9 45.0 32.0 28.8 43.1 23.3 35.2 15.0 31.5 32.0 46.3 35.1 36.9 28.4 78.1
DK/REFUSED 0.9 0.7 1.0 - 0.5 1.0 - 3.4 0.7 1.2 0.8 1.6 2.2 0.1 - 0.7 - 3.5 -

Mean 51.20 48.01 46.39 51.10 55.59 56.66 54.39 50.63 54.98 47.10 53.14 41.85 52.15 52.63 54.30 51.52 52.65 47.22 65.55
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

9. WHAT IS YOUR AGE?

BANNER 2

TOTAL | RELIGION: | RELIGION: | AFFILIATED PARTY
| MALE | FEMALE |
| | |

|ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|RECONS |NOT |Not |Ath- |OTHER |ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|RECONS |NOT |Not |Ath- |OTHER |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

|ODOX |VATIVE| | TRUCTI |MVEMNT |Part |eist | |ODOX |VATIVE| | TRUCTI |MVEMNT |Part |eist | |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

| | | |ONIST |/ATHS.|of Mvm| | | | | |ONIST |/ATHS.|of Mvm| | | | |
Total 600 38 78 76 6 63 51 12 3 38 69 112 10 71 54 17 5 117 332 147
18-34 23.1 34.3 19.9 17.1 - 19.5 17.0 30.0 7.3 53.4 18.7 21.5 43.8 26.5 22.9 38.1 - 23.8 22.0 26.0
35-44 12.1 13.4 14.1 9.7 2.9 10.7 8.9 18.4 - 13.6 13.6 10.8 10.5 16.1 17.3 11.9 - 11.1 12.6 12.2
45-54 15.0 21.9 15.0 20.1 - 18.0 19.8 10.0 - 10.8 12.9 15.2 - 8.7 11.4 - 26.0 14.8 12.8 19.1
55-64 17.4 16.0 20.4 21.5 47.1 15.7 17.4 8.4 - 3.6 17.8 20.1 2.0 13.2 11.4 19.0 4.1 15.9 17.7 18.0
OVER 65 31.4 14.4 28.1 31.5 50.0 34.6 36.9 24.7 92.7 15.5 35.3 32.3 43.8 35.5 36.9 31.0 69.9 33.4 34.3 23.4
DK/REFUSED 0.9 - 2.6 - - 1.6 - 8.4 - 3.1 1.7 0.2 - - - - - 1.0 0.7 1.4

Mean 51.20 44.71 51.40 53.28 64.41 52.74 54.09 46.38 67.26 38.89 52.99 52.18 47.55 50.45 51.27 47.77 64.59 51.44 52.06 48.86
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

9. WHAT IS YOUR AGE?

BANNER 3

TOTAL | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY:
| MALE | FEMALE | ORTHODOX | CONSERVATIVE | REFORM |NOT PART OF MOVEMENT
| | | | | | /ATHEIST

| REPUB- | DEMO- | INDEP- |REPUB- |DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-
|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

Total 600 63 137 81 54 195 66 33 20 23 31 81 33 24 130 32 22 68 44
18-34 23.1 19.3 18.3 24.8 29.0 24.5 27.5 41.3 42.8 48.4 21.0 18.1 21.5 12.7 19.8 25.8 20.2 24.1 23.8
35-44 12.1 10.1 12.8 10.6 12.2 12.4 14.2 19.7 12.8 5.1 6.4 17.7 11.9 0.8 10.8 16.6 19.3 11.2 14.6
45-54 15.0 20.3 15.2 19.7 8.4 11.1 18.4 15.4 11.9 21.6 16.6 11.7 17.9 16.6 16.4 17.7 4.6 10.9 18.7
55-64 17.4 16.7 18.9 24.8 15.0 16.8 9.6 10.7 6.9 11.1 15.8 19.6 22.0 18.2 21.8 16.5 15.6 13.2 16.0
OVER 65 31.4 32.1 33.3 20.2 35.0 34.9 27.3 12.4 25.6 9.5 40.1 30.4 23.7 51.7 31.1 23.4 35.7 40.6 26.9
DK/REFUSED 0.9 1.6 1.5 - 0.3 0.2 3.0 0.6 - 4.3 - 2.7 3.0 - 0.1 - 4.6 - -

Mean 51.20 52.40 52.85 49.33 50.32 51.52 48.28 41.44 44.22 40.31 53.91 51.87 50.47 59.12 52.49 48.36 52.00 52.57 49.71



BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

9. WHAT IS YOUR AGE?

Total
18-34
35-44
45-54
55-64

OVER 65
DK/REFUSED

Mean

|Very

| Some-
|what

IDEOLOGY

| MOD-
| ERATE

BANNER 4

| CONSER | Some-
| VATIVE |what
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IDEOLOGY: | IDEOLOGY:
DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
|

|IMOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | |

23.1

12.1

15.0

17.4

31.4

51.20

24.2

12.3

14.4

15.1

33.0

51.05

17.2

38.9

52.61

121

23.9

14.2

20.2

13.0

27.0

49.43

189

18.2

17.7

19.9

34.3

53.44

144

28.4

14.4

10.6

17.9

27.1

48.84

26.8

12.3

15.6

18.5

25.1

49.08

| IDEOLOGY :
| REPUBLICAN
|
|Very |LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB-
|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL
|
74 8 30 73 200
30.0 24.6 14.7 28.8 24.9
16.5 - 11.4 11.7 13.6
5.9 14.6 24.8 10.5 12.3
17.3 4.6 15.1 15.7 13.6
29.0 43.9 34.0 33.1 35.0
1.4 12.3 - 0.3 0.6
48.61 53.92 53.56 50.08 51.01

16.0 25.6 20.9 24.8 29.6

15.7 4.8 23.2 16.8 13.7

24.8 20.1 26.6 13.3 20.3

34.6 29.6 20.7 33.8 16.1

54.62 50.13 50.75 50.98 46.09



BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

9. WHAT IS YOUR AGE?

Total
18-34
35-44
45-54
55-64

OVER 65
DK/REFUSED

Mean

IDEOLOGY:

MALE

|MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-
| VATIVE | ERAL

IDEOLOGY:

FEMALE

| MOD-

ERATE

BANNER 5

| CONSER | ECON-
| VATIVE |OMIC

IMPORTANT ISSUES

| FOR-
|EIGN

| DOMES- | SOCIAL | CRIME

|TIC

| JUST-
| ICE

| ECON-
|OMIC
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IMPORTANT ISSUES:
TRUMP VOTERS

| FOR-
|EIGN

| DOMES- | SOCIAL |CRIME

|TIC

| JUST-
| ICE

23.1

12.1

15.0

17.4

31.4

51.20

17.1

16.8

32.7

51.93

21.9

19.6

33.3

53.72

21.8

15.7

12.3

24.9

23.9

50.33

144

25.5

14.5

12.5

14.0

33.3

50.45

20.4

10.7

13.1

20.2

35.4

53.11

13.2

10.9

30.3

47.38

171

27.8

12.9

14.6

21.4

21.5

48.31

23.2

14.9

20.9

14.2

26.9

49.64

189

21.

12.

14.

16.

36.

0.

0

7

12

23.

12.

13.

15.

35.

0.

5

7

1

52.50 51.94

10.2

16.7

17.8

36.5

53.50

22.5

46.66

26.3

13.6

26.3

15.2

18.6

47.38

44.3

51.95

40.7

40.7

13.6

38.29

13.4

49.0

55.63
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

9. WHAT IS YOUR AGE?

BANNER 6

TOTAL | IMPORTANT ISSUES: | PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT | VOTE TRUMP: | VOTE BIDEN:
| BIDEN VOTERS | | RELIGION | RELIGION
| | | |

|ECON- |FOR- |DOMES-|SOCIAL|CRIME |VOTE |VOTE |THIRD |Vote |Vote |Other |DK/REF|ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|NOT |ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|NOT

|OMIC |EIGN |TIC | JUST- | | TRUMP |BIDEN |PARTY/|Jorgen|Haw- | | |ODOX |VATIVE| |MVMNT/ |ODOX | VATIVE | | MVMNT /

| | | | ICE | | | |UND. |-sen |kins | | | | | |ATHS. | | | |ATHS .
Total 600 60 10 160 107 10 183 364 29 6 23 0 24 54 54 25 43 14 84 151 76
18-34 23.1 16.4 21.2 21.2 20.4 20.1 29.2 20.0 32.0 41.3 30.0 - 14.2 52.6 15.9 13.6 28.6 22.5 20.1 19.7 20.1
35-44 12.1 11.8 21.2 12.1 11.4 10.1 13.7 12.0 7.5 - 8.6 100.0 6.6 16.0 16.8 1.5 14.3 11.0 13.5 10.4 15.4
45-54 15.0 19.1 11.5 13.9 12.7 25.8 12.0 15.1 21.7 23.9 21.4 - 29.6 13.3 15.6 13.3 7.4 15.4 13.4 18.4 11.0
55-64 17.4 26.7 15.1 17.6 14.9 20.1 16.0 17.9 14.3 - 17.9 - 26.1 7.0 20.3 19.9 19.4 18.1 20.3 20.5 10.4
OVER 65 31.4 24.4 30.9 34.5 40.5 23.9 27.9 34.5 24.5 34.8 22.2 - 19.3 10.7 27.7 51.6 30.3 33.0 31.2 30.8 41.7
DK/REFUSED 0.9 1.7 - 0.7 0.2 - 1.2 0.7 - - - - 4.2 0.3 3.7 - - - 1.4 0.1 1.3

Mean 51.20 52.33 50.39 52.33 53.56 50.79 48.72 52.65 47.81 47.10 48.05 39.50 52.27 38.46 52.02 58.99 49.65 51.86 52.05 52.35 53.06
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NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

9. WHAT IS YOUR AGE?

| DAY
| OF
| VOTE
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BANNER 7

WHEN DID YOU DECIDE | ISSUES THAT IMPACTED |

|ECON.

| TION

ISSUES THAT IMPACTED
YOUR VOTE: TRUMP VOTER

| ISRAEL | CANDI-
| CONDI- | /FORG. | DATES
| POLICY |CHAR.

TOTAL | VOTE TRUMP: | VOTE BIDEN:

| GENDER | GENDER

| |

|MALE |FEMALE|MALE |FEMALE

| | | |

| | | |
Total 600 95 88 164 200
18-34 23.1 26.1 32.5 17.7 21.9
35-44 12.1 14.4 13.0 11.3 12.6
45-54 15.0 14.2 9.7 17.7 12.9
55-64 17.4 21.5 10.1 19.2 16.7
OVER 65 31.4 22.8 33.4 32.9 35.7
DK/REFUSED 0.9 1.0 1.3 1.2 0.2
Mean 51.20 48.85 48.58 53.09 52.29

22.4

13.3

19.8

16.4

24.0

49.58

TO VOTE | YOUR VOTE |

| |
|EARLY |Last |Last |Longer|COVID |ECON. |ISRAEL|CANDI-|COVID
|VOTER |Week |Month |than a|PAND- |CONDI-|/FORG.|DATES |PAND-

| | | |Month |EMIC |TION |POLICY|CHAR. |EMIC

567 32 36 499 115 122 48 284 15
23.4 23.2 24.1 23.3 25.2 24.7 30.8 20.1 33.5
12.0 10.6 19.8 11.6 8.5 17.7 7.0 12.6 19.4
14.7 21.2 19.1 13.9 17.8 13.4 13.1 14.6 7.7
17.4 8.1 15.3 18.2 15.4 17.2 18.4 18.2 7.7
31.9 33.8 21.7 32.5 32.2 26.2 30.3 33.7 31.8
0.6 3.1 - 0.5 0.9 0.8 0.4 0.8 -
51.25 50.94 47.94 51.52 51.04 49.14 49.76 52.45 47.15

26.6

17.1

10.1

15.9

29.2

49.25

12.7

20.6

28.6

49.64

44.03
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

9. WHAT IS YOUR AGE?

BANNER 8

TOTAL | ISSUES THAT IMPACTED | AGE | AGE CLUSTERS
| YOUR VOTE: BIDEN VOTER | |
| | |

|COVID |ECON. |ISRAEL|CANDI-|18-34 |35-44 |45-54 |55-64 |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
| PAND- |CONDI-|/FORG. |DATES | | | | | 65 134 |34 144 |44 154 |54 165 | 65
|EMIC |TION |POLICY|CHAR. | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Total 600 87 21 3 241 139 72 20 105 188 139 456 211 383 302 293 406 188
18-34 23.1 24.7 28.8 36.4 17.5 100.0 - - - - 100.0 - 65.7 - 46.0 - 34.2 -
35-44 12.1 7.7 16.4 - 13.0 - 100.0 - - - - 15.9 34.3 - 24.0 - 17.8 -
45-54 15.0 16.4 22.1 - 14.0 - - 100.0 - - - 19.8 - 23.5 29.9 - 22.2 -
55-64 17.4 16.6 9.7 6.8 19.1 - - - 100.0 - - 23.0 - 27.3 - 35.7 25.8 -
OVER 65 31.4 33.3 23.0 50.0 35.9 - - - - 100.0 - 41.3 - 49.1 - 64.3 - 100.0
DK/REFUSED 0.9 1.1 - 6.8 0.5 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Mean 51.20 51.59 46.91 52.30 53.56 26.00 39.50 49.50 59.50 70.50 26.00 58.88 30.63 62.55 36.28 66.57 42.26 70.50
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

9. WHAT IS YOUR AGE?

BANNER 9

TOTAL | AGE CLUSTERS: | AGE CLUSTERS: |  GENDER
| MALE | FEMALE |
| | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

|34 134 |44 144 |54 154 | 65 165 |34 134 |44 144 |54 |54 | 65 165 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 600 57 222 20 189 139 140 196 83 82 234 122 194 162 153 210 105 282 318
18-34 23.1 100.0 - 63.9 - 41.1 - 29.2 - 100.0 - 67.1 - 50.3 - 38.8 - 20.3 25.7
35-44 12.1 - 14.6 36.1 - 23.3 - 16.6 - - 17.1 32.9 - 24.7 - 19.0 - 11.5 12.6
45-54 15.0 - 22.4 - 26.3 35.7 - 25.4 - - 17.3 - 20.9 25.0 - 19.2 - 17.6 12.7
55-64 17.4 - 25.5 - 29.8 - 40.5 28.8 - - 20.6 - 24.9 - 31.5 22.9 - 20.0 15.2
OVER 65 31.4 - 37.5 - 43.9 - 59.5 - 100.0 - 44.9 - 54.2 - 68.5 - 100.0 29.5 33.0
DK/REFUSED 0.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1.1 0.8

Mean 51.20 26.00 58.45 30.88 61.70 37.52 66.05 43.86 70.50 26.00 59.28 30.45 63.38 35.20 67.04 40.77 70.50 51.79 50.68
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

10. GENDER:
BANNER 1
TOTAL | AREA | VOTER | RELIGION

| | LIKELIHOOD |

| | |

|NORTH- N.Y./ |Rest |SOUTH |Flo- |Rest |MID- |WEST |ELEC. |EARLY |ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|RECONS |NOT |Not |Ath- |OTHER

|EAST |N.J. |of NE/| |rida |South |WEST | | DAY | VOTERS |ODOX |VATIVE| | TRUCTI |[MVEMNT | Part |eist |

| | |Mid-At| | | | | | VOTERS | ALREDY | | | |ONIST |/ATHS.|of Mvm| |
Total 600 298 196 102 106 56 50 59 137 193 407 76 147 188 16 134 105 29 7
MALE 47.0 47.0 46.9 47.1 47.2 48.3 46.0 47.5 46.7 51.5 44.9 50.0 53.1 40.2 40.0 47.2 48.7 41.5 36.0

FEMALE 53.0 53.0 53.1 52.9 52.8 51.7 54.0 52.5 53.3 48.5 55.1 50.0 46.9 59.8 60.0 52.8 51.3 58.5 64.0



BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

|ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|RECONS |NOT

BANNER 2

|Not |Ath-
| TRUCTI | MVEMNT | Part |eist
| /ATHS. |of Mvm|
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| RELIGION: | AFFILIATED PARTY
| FEMALE |

|OTHER |ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|RECONS|NOT |Not |Ath- |OTHER |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-
| |ODOX |VATIVE | | TRUCTI |[MVEMNT | Part |eist | |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | | |ONIST |/ATHS.|of Mvm| | | | |

10. GENDER:
TOTAL |
|
|
|ODOX |VATIVE|
| |
Total 600 38
MALE 47.0 100.0
FEMALE 53.0 -

100.0 100.0

51

100.0

3 38 69 112 10 71 54 17 5 117 332 147
100.0 - - - - - - - - 54.0 41.3 55.1

- 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 46.0 58.7 44.9
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

10. GENDER:
BANNER 3
TOTAL | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY:
| MALE | FEMALE | ORTHODOX | CONSERVATIVE | REFORM |NOT PART OF MOVEMENT
| | | | | | /ATHEIST
|REPUB- | DEMO- | INDEP- |REPUB- |DEMO- | INDEP-|REPUB- |DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-
|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 600 63 137 81 54 195 66 33 20 23 31 81 33 24 130 32 22 68 44
MALE 47.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - - 43.9 57.5 52.4 58.7 45.6 64.9 58.6 34.5 52.3 50.4 42.6 53.8

FEMALE 53.0 - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0 56.1 42.5 47.6 41.3 54.4 35.1 41.4 65.5 47.7 49.6 57.4 46.2
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10. GENDER:
BANNER 4
TOTAL | IDEOLOGY IDEOLOGY: | IDEOLOGY: | IDEOLOGY:

| | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT

| | | |

|LIB- |Very |Some- |MOD- |CONSER|Some- |Very |LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER

|ERAL | |what |ERATE |VATIVE|what | |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 600 244 124 121 189 144 70 74 8 30 73 200 98 25 35 58 45
MALE 47.0 40 39.5 42.4 52.8 49.5 52.1 47.1 70.8 72.9 44.0 36.4 45.7 60.9 61.0 55.8 51.9
FEMALE 53.0 59 60.5 57.6 47.2 50.5 47.9 52.9 29.2 27.1 56.0 63.6 54.3 39.1 39.0 44.2 48.1
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NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

BANNER 5

IDEOLOGY: |
FEMALE |
|

| MOD-

| CONSER | ECON-
|ERATE |VATIVE|OMIC

| FOR-
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IMPORTANT ISSUES | IMPORTANT ISSUES:
| TRUMP VOTERS
|

10. GENDER:
TOTAL | IDEOLOGY: |

| MALE |

| |

|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB-

|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL

| | | |
Total 600 100 100 71 144
MALE 47.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
FEMALE 53.0 - - -

100.0

100.0

100.0 41.

|DOMES- | SOCIAL|CRIME |ECON- |FOR- |DOMES-|SOCIAL|CRIME
|[EIGN |TIC  |JUST- | |OMIC |EIGN |TIC  |JUST- |
| IICE | | | | IICE |

36 189 125 39 98 23 17 7 22

52.1 45.4 35.3 42.0 57.1 60.1 46.8 29.7 40.0

47.9 54.6 64.7 58.0 42.9 39.9 53.2 70.3 60.0
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

10. GENDER:
BANNER 6
TOTAL | IMPORTANT ISSUES: | PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT | VOTE TRUMP: | VOTE BIDEN:

| BIDEN VOTERS | | RELIGION | RELIGION

| | | |

|ECON- |FOR- |DOMES-|SOCIAL|CRIME |VOTE |VOTE |THIRD |Vote |Vote |Other |DK/REF|ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|NOT |ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|NOT

|OMIC |EIGN |TIC | JUST- | | TRUMP |BIDEN |PARTY/|Jorgen|Haw- | | |ODOX |VATIVE| |MVMNT/ |ODOX  |VATIVE | | MVMNT /

| | | | ICE | | | |UND. |-sen |kins | | | | | |ATHS. | | | |ATHS .
Total 600 60 10 160 107 10 183 364 29 6 23 0 24 54 54 25 43 14 84 151 76
MALE 47.0 62.1 24.8 44.7 35.7 66.0 52.0 45.1 40.7 58.7 35.8 100.0 44.6 48.6 54.5 60.5 47 .4 62.6 52.9 38.8 46.5

FEMALE 53.0 37.9 75.2 55.3 64.3 34.0 48.0 54.9 59.3 41.3 64.2 - 55.4 51.4 45.5 39.5 52.6 37.4 47.1 61.2 53.5
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

10. GENDER:
BANNER 7
TOTAL | VOTE TRUMP: | VOTE BIDEN: | WHEN DID YOU DECIDE | ISSUES THAT IMPACTED | ISSUES THAT IMPACTED

| GENDER | GENDER | TO VOTE | YOUR VOTE | YOUR VOTE: TRUMP VOTER

| | | | |

|MALE |FEMALE|MALE |FEMALE |DAY |EARLY |Last |Last |Longer|COVID |ECON. |ISRAEL|CANDI-|COVID |ECON. |ISRAEL|CANDI-

| | | | | OF |VOTER |Week |Month |than a|PAND- |CONDI-|/FORG.|DATES |PAND- |CONDI-|/FORG.|DATES

| | | | |VOTE | | | |Month |EMIC |TION |POLICY|CHAR. |EMIC |TION |POLICY|CHAR.
Total 600 95 88 164 200 24 567 32 36 499 115 122 48 284 15 86 42 27
MALE 47.0 100.0 - 100.0 - 59.7 46.5 59.3 56.8 44.9 41.8 48.0 59.0 45.5 31.8 48.1 56.8 69.2

FEMALE 53.0 - 100.0 - 100.0 40.3 53.5 40.7 43.2 55.1 58.2 52.0 41.0 54.5 68.2 51.9 43.2 30.8
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

10. GENDER:
BANNER 8
TOTAL | ISSUES THAT IMPACTED | AGE | AGE CLUSTERS

| YOUR VOTE: BIDEN VOTER | |

| | |

|COVID |ECON. |ISRAEL|CANDI-|18-34 |35-44 |45-54 |55-64 |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

| PAND- |CONDI-|/FORG. |DATES | | | | | 65 134 |34 144 |44 154 |54

|EMIC |TION |POLICY|CHAR. | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 600 87 21 3 241 139 72 20 105 188 139 456 211 383 302
MALE 47.0 44.7 55.8 86.4 43.0 41.3 44.7 55.1 53.9 44.2 41.3 48.7 42.5 49.4 46.2

FEMALE 53.0 55.3 44 .2 13.6 57.0 58.7 55.3 44.9 46.1 55.8 58.7 51.3 57.5 50.6 53.8

|UNDER |OVER

165 | 65
| |
406 188
48.2 44.2
51.8 55.8
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

10. GENDER:
BANNER 9
TOTAL | AGE CLUSTERS: | AGE CLUSTERS: |  GENDER
| MALE | FEMALE |
| | |
|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE
134 134 |44 |44 |54 |54 165 |65 134 |34 144 |44 |54 |54 165 |65 | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 600 57 222 20 189 139 140 196 83 82 234 122 194 162 153 210 105 282 318
MALE 47.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - - - - - - - 100.0 -
- - - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - 100.0

FEMALE 53.0 - - - - -
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

11. AREA:
BANNER 1
TOTAL | AREA | VOTER | RELIGION
| | LIKELIHOOD |
| | |
|NORTH- |N.Y./ |Rest |SOUTH |Flo- |Rest |MID- |WEST |ELEC. |EARLY |ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|RECONS|NOT |Not |Ath- |OTHER
|EAST |N.J. |of NE/| |rida |South |WEST | |DAY  |VOTERS|ODOX |VATIVE| | TRUCTI |[MVEMNT | Part |eist |
| | |Mid-At| | | | | | VOTERS | ALREDY | | | |ONIST |/ATHS.|of Mvm| |
Total 600 298 196 102 106 56 50 59 137 193 407 76 147 188 16 134 105 29 7
NORTHEAST 49.7 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - - - - 64.1 42.8 66.8 50.3 38.3 62.8 56.0 55.1 59.4 42.2
New York/New Jersey 32.7 65.8 100.0 - - - - - - 47.1 25.9 52.4 33.3 19.7 37.7 40.3 39.9 42.0 42.2
Rest N.E./Mid-Atlantic 17.0 34.2 - 100.0 - - - - - 17.1 17.0 14.4 17.0 18.6 25.1 15.7 15.2 17.5 -
SOUTH 17.7 - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - 12.6 20.1 14.9 17.9 25.1 5.9 10.5 9.9 12.6 15.7
Florida 9.3 - - - 52.8 100.0 - - - 6.9 10.5 11.0 8.4 12.3 5.9 6.0 5.1 9.1 15.7
Rest of South 8.3 - - - 47.2 - 100.0 - - 5.7 9.6 3.9 9.5 12.8 - 4.5 4.7 3.5 -
MIDWEST 9.8 - - - - - - 100.0 - 9.3 10.1 7.8 12.2 9.6 - 6.7 6.6 7.0 -

WEST 22.8 - - - - - - - 100.0 13.9 27.0 10.5 19.7 27.1 31.4 26.8 28.4 21.0 42.1
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NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

11. AREA:
BANNER 2
TOTAL | RELIGION: | RELIGION: | AFFILIATED PARTY
| MALE | FEMALE |
| | |
|ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|RECONS|NOT |Not |Ath- |OTHER |ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|RECONS|NOT |Not |Ath- |OTHER |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-
|ODOX |VATIVE| | TRUCTI |[MVEMNT | Part |eist | |ODOX | VATIVE| | TRUCTI |[MVEMNT | Part |eist | |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | |ONIST |/ATHS.|of Mvm| | | | | |ONIST |/ATHS.|of Mvm| | | | |
Total 600 38 78 76 6 63 51 12 3 38 69 112 10 71 54 17 5 117 332 147
NORTHEAST 49.7 70.7 57.6 29.1 78.5 52.2 52.6 50.6 39.1 62.9 42.0 44.5 52.3 59.4 57.4 65.7 43.9 48.9 50.4 48.9
New York/New Jersey 32.7 60.2 38.4 11.9 47.1 33.2 31.2 42.2 39.1 44.6 27.5 24.9 31.4 46.6 48.1 41.8 43.9 34.4 32.0 33.3
Rest N.E./Mid-Atlantic 17.0 10.5 19.2 17.2 31.4 19.0 21.4 8.4 - 18.3 14.5 19.6 20.9 12.7 9.2 23.9 - 14.6 18.4 15.6
SOUTH 17.7 16.3 10.5 30.0 5.9 13.0 10.4 24.1 21.9 13.5 26.2 21.7 5.9 8.2 9.3 4.5 12.3 21.9 18.3 13.1
Florida 9.3 13.7 6.7 12.8 5.9 8.3 6.5 15.7 21.9 8.3 10.3 11.9 5.9 4.0 3.8 4.5 12.3 12.5 9.2 7.0
Rest of South 8.3 2.6 3.8 17.2 - 4.7 3.9 8.4 - 5.2 15.9 9.8 - 4.2 5.5 - - 9.4 9.0 6.1
MIDWEST 9.8 5.2 12.8 10.6 - 6.3 5.8 8.4 - 10.5 11.6 8.9 - 7.1 7.4 6.0 - 11.1 7.5 12.9

WEST 22.8 7.8 19.2 30.4 15.7 28.5 31.1 16.8 39.0 13.1 20.3 24.9 41.8 25.4 25.9 23.9 43.8 18.0 23.8 25.1
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NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

11. AREA:
BANNER 3

TOTAL | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY: | AFFILIATED PARTY:
| MALE | FEMALE | ORTHODOX | CONSERVATIVE | REFORM |NOT PART OF MOVEMENT

| | | | | | /ATHEIST
|REPUB- | DEMO- | INDEP- |REPUB- |DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-
|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 600 63 137 81 54 195 66 33 20 23 31 81 33 24 130 32 22 68 44
NORTHEAST 49.7 47.7 51.9 48.1 50.4 49.3 49.9 63.1 75.1 64.9 44.9 54.0 47.8 38.1 40.9 27.7 46.2 56.2 59.6
New York/New Jersey 32.7 31.8 32.2 34.6 37.3 31.9 31.8 48.1 60.1 51.9 28.9 35.6 32.9 16.9 20.9 15.4 41.6 41.4 39.0

Rest N.E./Mid-Atlantic 17.0 15.9 19.7 13.6 13.0 17.5 18.1 15.0 15.0 13.0 16.0 18.4 14.9 21.1 20.1 12.3 4.6 14.8 20.6

SOUTH 17.7 17.3 19.6 14.9 27.3 17.3 10.8 15.9 19.9 9.2 26.2 20.2 4.5 32.4 23.6 26.1 17.0 8.4 10.7
Florida 9.3 11.0 9.4 8.7 14.3 9.1 4.8 12.9 14.9 4.8 10.2 9.2 4.5 19.7 10.5 13.8 7.7 6.9 3.8
Rest of South 8.3 6.4 10.2 6.2 13.0 8.2 6.0 3.0 5.0 4.3 16.0 11.0 - 12.7 13.1 12.3 9.2 1.5 6.9

MIDWEST 9.8 11.1 5.8 14.8 11.2 8.7 10.6 6.0 - 17.3 16.0 8.6 14.9 8.4 9.2 9.2 13.8 3.0 9.1

WEST 22.8 23.8 22.6 22.2 11.2 24.6 28.7 15.0 5.0 8.6 12.8 17.2 32.8 21.1 26.2 36.9 23.0 32.5 20.6



BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

11. AREA:

Total
NORTHEAST
New York/New Jersey
Rest N.E./Mid-Atlantic
SOUTH
Florida
Rest of South
MIDWEST

WEST

|Very

| Some-
|what

IDEOLOGY

|MOD-
| ERATE

BANNER 4

| CONSER | Some-
| VATIVE |what

| Very

IDEOLOGY:
REPUBLICAN

|MOD- |CONSER|LIB-
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL
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IDEOLOGY: |
DEMOCRAT |
|

IDEOLOGY:
INDEPENDENT

|IMOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | |

49.7

32.7

17.0

17.7

22.8

46.3

24.6

21.7

16.9

27.0

19.4

18.6

16.7

36.4

121

54.8

29.9

24.9

17.1

10.8

17.4

189

50.2

34.4

15.8

19.7

10.2

11.6

18.5

144

55.0

43.9

11.1

17.2

18.8

48.

34.

14.

22.

11.

11.

24.

61.

52.

12.

13.

13.

|LIB-
|ERAL
|
74
0 37.
8 12.
.1 24.
0 13.
.6 13.
4
5 12
5 36

8 30
0 53.8
3 37.0
6 16.8
8 19.3
8 12.6
- 6.7
3 16.8
9 10.1

46.

35.

10.

25.

12.

12.

19.

200

46.1

24.6

21.5

18.9

26.5

98 25 35 58 45
50.8 76.2 48.3 48.3 57.5
36.6 64.2 28.4 29.3 46.5
14.2 12.0 19.9 19.0 11.1
21.8 3.7 6.4 17.3 11.6
10.6 3.7 6.4 8.7 4.9
11.2 - - 8.6 6.6

8.1 - 17.0 12.0 13.2

19.3 20.0 28.4 22.4 17.7
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

11. AREA:
BANNER 5
TOTAL | IDEOLOGY: | IDEOLOGY: | IMPORTANT ISSUES | IMPORTANT ISSUES:
| MALE | FEMALE | | TRUMP VOTERS
| | | |
|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|ECON- |FOR- |DOMES-|SOCIAL|CRIME |ECON- |FOR- |DOMES-|SOCIAL|CRIME
|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|OMIC |EIGN |TIC  |JUST- | |OMIC |EIGN |TIC  |JUST- |
| | | | | | | | | | ICE | | | | |ICE |
Total 600 100 100 71 144 89 73 171 36 189 125 39 98 23 17 7 22
NORTHEAST 49.7 44.0 49.0 59.1 47.9 51.5 51.0 54.0 55.3 46.6 43.1 53.5 58.2 55.4 62.9 81.4 53.8
New York/New Jersey 32.7 22.0 32.0 46.4 26.4 36.9 41.4 41.1 38.7 27.0 26.4 35.7 50.0 42.6 40.0 81.4 35.9
Rest N.E./Mid-Atlantic 17.0 22.0 17.0 12.6 21.5 14.5 9.6 12.9 16.6 19.6 16.8 17.8 8.2 12.8 22.9 - 17.9
SOUTH 17.7 16.0 22.0 14.3 17.5 17.2 20.0 17.9 8.8 21.2 18.6 10.8 17.3 6.4 25.7 5.1 10.3
Florida 9.3 9.0 11.0 8.7 9.2 9.4 9.0 10.3 8.8 10.1 8.2 5.7 11.2 6.4 8.5 5.1 5.9
Rest of South 8.3 7.0 11.0 5.6 8.3 7.8 11.0 7.6 - 11.1 10.4 5.1 6.1 - 17.1 - 4.5
MIDWEST 9.8 11.0 12.0 7.0 9.0 11.2 11.0 11.1 5.5 11.1 8.0 5.1 9.2 8.5 5.7 - -

WEST 22.8 29.0 17.0 19.7 25.6 20.1 17.9 17.0 30.4 21.1 30.3 30.6 15.3 29.8 5.7 13.5 35.8



Table 11 Page 96
Nov. 3, 2020

BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

11. AREA:
BANNER 6
TOTAL | IMPORTANT ISSUES: | PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT | VOTE TRUMP: | VOTE BIDEN:
| BIDEN VOTERS | | RELIGION | RELIGION
| | | |
|ECON- |FOR- |DOMES-|SOCIAL|CRIME |VOTE |VOTE |THIRD |Vote |Vote |Other |DK/REF|ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|NOT |ORTH- |CONSER|REFORM|NOT
|OMIC |EIGN |TIC  |JUST- | |TRUMP |BIDEN |PARTY/|Jorgen|Haw- | | |ODOX |VATIVE | |MVMNT/ |ODOX | VATIVE | | MVMNT /
| | | |ICE | | | |UND. |-sen |kins | | | | | |ATHS. | | | | ATHS .
Total 600 60 10 160 107 10 183 364 29 6 23 0 24 54 54 25 43 14 84 151 76
NORTHEAST 49.7 47.0 58.2 45.6 41.3 50.4 59.0 45.7 47.8 52.2 47.1 - 42.3 69.2 55.9 44.4 64.8 70.6 48.7 37.8 50.0
New York/New Jersey 32.7 30.2 38.8 25.6 22.6 30.2 48.6 25.9 34.2 - 42.8 - 12.7 59.9 44.7 24.2 57.9 49.4 26.2 18.6 32.9
Rest N.E./Mid-Atlantic 17.0 16.8 19.4 20.0 18.8 20.1 10.4 19.8 13.6 52.2 4.3 - 29.6 9.3 11.2 20.2 6.9 21.2 22.6 19.2 17.1
SOUTH 17.7 16.1 12.7 22.0 19.3 19.5 15.4 19.2 14.7 30.4 10.1 100.0 15.5 12.1 18.1 27.4 9.8 29.4 19.2 25.1 9.3
Florida 9.3 9.4 12.7 10.7 8.9 9.4 9.4 9.8 4.5 13.0 1.6 100.0 7.1 8.4 6.9 23.3 5.2 22.4 9.8 11.1 6.6
Rest of South 8.3 6.7 - 11.2 10.3 10.1 6.0 9.3 10.2 17.4 8.6 - 8.4 3.7 11.2 4.0 4.6 7.0 9.5 13.9 2.6
MIDWEST 9.8 15.1 - 10.6 8.4 10.1 7.1 10.4 6.8 - 8.5 - 25.3 7.5 7.4 4.0 4.6 - 13.0 10.6 7.9

WEST 22.8 21.8 29.1 21.8 31.0 20.1 18.5 24.7 30.7 17.4 34.2 - 16.9 11.2 18.6 24.2 20.8 - 19.0 26.5 32.9
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

11. AREA:
BANNER 7
TOTAL | VOTE TRUMP: | VOTE BIDEN: | WHEN DID YOU DECIDE | ISSUES THAT IMPACTED | ISSUES THAT IMPACTED

| GENDER | GENDER | TO VOTE | YOUR VOTE | YOUR VOTE: TRUMP VOTER

| | | | |

|MALE |FEMALE|MALE |FEMALE |DAY |EARLY |Last |Last |Longer|COVID |ECON. |ISRAEL|CANDI-|COVID |ECON. |ISRAEL|CANDI-

| | | | | OF |VOTER |Week |Month |than a|PAND- |CONDI-|/FORG.|DATES |PAND- |CONDI-|/FORG.|DATES

| | | | |VOTE | | | |Month |EMIC |TION |POLICY|CHAR. |EMIC |TION |POLICY|CHAR.
Total 600 95 88 164 200 24 567 32 36 499 115 122 48 284 15 86 42 27
NORTHEAST 49.7 59.8 58.1 44.5 46.6 58.4 49.0 50.3 60.6 48.1 47.9 55.1 57.8 46.6 64.6 56.9 61.4 55.6

New York/New Jersey 32.7 48.3 49.0 24 .4 27.1 37.6 32.5 31.5 41.4 31.9 25.3 41.2 53.7 28.2 45.2 44.1 59.1 44.5

Rest N.E./Mid-Atlantic 17.0 11.5 9.1 20.1 19.5 20.8 16.6 18.9 19.3 16.2 22.6 14.0 4.1 18.3 19.4 12.8 2.4 11.1

SOUTH 17.7 14.0 16.9 19.6 18.8 16.6 17.5 18.2 17.3 17.5 18.1 16.1 11.3 18.6 22.5 16.5 10.3 14.8
Florida 9.3 9.8 8.9 9.9 9.8 12.4 9.2 8.8 11.8 9.0 9.4 9.5 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.5 7.9 11.1
Rest of South 8.3 4.2 8.0 9.7 9.0 4.2 8.3 9.4 5.5 8.4 8.7 6.6 2.1 9.2 12.9 7.0 2.4 3.7

MIDWEST 9.8 6.3 8.0 11.6 9.5 16.7 9.7 3.1 2.8 10.6 7.8 9.0 10.3 10.9 - 8.1 7.1 7.4

WEST 22.8 19.9 17.1 24.3 25.0 8.3 23.8 28.3 19.3 23.8 26.1 19.7 20.6 24.0 12.9 18.5 21.2 22.2



BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

11. AREA:

Total
NORTHEAST
New York/New Jersey
Rest N.E./Mid-Atlantic
SOUTH
Florida
Rest of South
MIDWEST

WEST

TOTAL

600

49.

32.

17.

17.

22.

| ISSUES THAT IMPACTED

| YOUR VOTE: BIDEN VOTER

|COVID |ECON.
- |CONDI-|/FORG. |DATES
| POLICY |CHAR.

| PAND
| EMIC

44.

21.

23.

19.

10.

27.

| TION
87 21
8 38.8
8 34.0
0 4.9
7 22.4
5 12.7
2 9.7
0 14.5
5 24.2

| ISRAEL |CANDI-|18-34

36.

36.

27.

27.

36.

241

46.8

26.5

20.3

18.4

11.2

23.6

139
59.8
44.7
15.1

12.1

10.8

17.3

BANNER 8
AGE
|135-44 |45-5
| |
| |
72
64.9 51.
48.3 27.
16.6 23.
10.3 16.
6.2 9.
4.1 7
8.3 7
16.5 24

4 |55-64
|
|
20 105
0 46.

.8 14.

7 26.

3 20.

9 23.

| OVER

| 65
|

188

37.

23.

14.

21.

13.

31.

|UNDER |OVER

134
|

139

59.

44.

15.

12.

10.

17.

|34
|
456
46.8
29.0
17.8
19.4

10.4

24.6
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| UNDER

144

|
211
61.6
45.9

15.6

11.5

17.0

AGE CLUSTERS

| OVER

|44

|
383
43.4
25.3
18.0

21.2

11.3

26.1

| UNDER

154

|
302
58.4
40.5

17.9

13.1

19.2

| OVER

|54

|
293
41.0
24.6
16.4
22.5
11.9

10.6

26.6

|UNDER |OVER

165
|

55.

37.

18.

15.

18.

| 65

37.8
23.4
14.3
21.9

13.4

31.3
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BASSWOOD RESEARCH/MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL JEWISH VOTERS

11. AREA:
BANNER 9
TOTAL | AGE CLUSTERS: | AGE CLUSTERS: |  GENDER

| MALE | FEMALE |

| | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

134 134 |44 |44 |54 |54 165 |65 134 |34 144 |44 |54 |54 165 | 65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 600 57 222 20 189 139 140 196 83 82 234 122 194 162 153 210 105 282 318
NORTHEAST 49.7 54.1 48.3 59.1 44.9 55.3 43.7 54.6 37.3 63.8 45.4 63.4 41.8 61.1 38.5 56.1 38.1 49.7 49.7

New York/New Jersey 32.7 43.7 29.3 48.0 24.8 41.6 22.9 38.3 18.1 45.4 28.7 44.4 25.8 39.5 26.1 35.7 27.6 32.6 32.7

Rest N.E./Mid-Atlantic 17.0 10.5 18.9 11.1 20.1 13.6 20.8 16.3 19.2 18.4 16.7 18.9 16.0 21.6 12.4 20.4 10.5 17.0 17.0

SOUTH 17.7 18.0 17.9 16.4 18.7 16.1 19.8 16.3 21.8 8.0 20.9 7.9 23.6 10.5 25.0 15.4 21.9 17.7 17.6
Florida 9.3 7.5 10.3 7.5 10.7 7.5 11.9 7.6 14.6 4.3 10.6 4.6 11.7 6.2 11.9 7.3 12.4 9.6 9.1
Rest of South 8.3 10.5 7.7 8.9 7.9 8.6 7.9 8.7 7.2 3.7 10.3 3.3 11.9 4.3 13.0 8.1 9.5 8.2 8.5

MIDWEST 9.8 15.7 8.1 13.4 7.9 12.9 6.4 10.7 7.2 7.3 10.3 7.4 10.8 6.2 13.0 9.0 10.5 9.9 9.7

WEST 22.8 12.2 25.7 11.1 28.5 15.8 30.1 18.4 33.7 20.8 23.5 21.4 23.7 22.2 23.5 19.5 29.5 22.7 22.9



